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Antique sale 657 to be held on 14th January of 2015

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE START LOT

European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware 1
10am

Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets, Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc 152
Not before 11am

Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints 476
Not before 12.45pm

Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue 553
Not before 1pm

Clocks and Scientific Instruments 850
Not before 2.45pm

Rugs and Carpets 876
Not before 3pm

Antique and Fine Quality Furniture 901
Not before 3pm

PUBLIC VIEWING

Wednesday 14th January 9am - 10am

Saturday 10th January 9am - 12noon

Monday 12th January 9am -5pm

Tuesday 13th January 9am - 7pm

IMPORTANT NOTICES

PHONE BIDS Limited telephone bidding is available for Antique auctions, please ensure lines
are booked by no later than 5pm Tuesday, prior to the Auction.

BIDDING Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms
of identity with proof of address and a home telephone number will be
required.

COMMISSION Buyers Premium of 15% plus vat (18% inclusive) is payable on the hammer
price of every lot.

PAYMENT Payment is welcome by debit and credit card. (there is a 3.5% surcharge on
invoices for credit cards). Payment by cheque is not accepted.

CLEARING Clearing of SMALL items is allowed during the auction for a £1 per lot 'fine' that
is donated to charity

DELIVERY For delivery of furniture we recommend Libbys Transport 01306 886755 or
mobile 07831 799319
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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

1 LALIQUE, a Poissons opalescent shallow bowl, with acid etched capitals R. Lalique France,  12" ( photo
centre pages ) £200-400

2 A 19th Century German cut glass Bohemian tankard with pewter mounts and circular townscape panel 7 1/2"
£30-50

3 A pair of mammoth engraved tapered wines with vinous decoration and faceted stems 11" £50-100

4 A 19th Century Friendly Society? goblet decorated with an oval cartouche of a hand holding a wine glass
enclosed in a floral wreath, the reverse engraved Fiat 9" £30-50

there is a chip to the foot of the glass

5 A pair of 20th Century Dresden bottle vases with panels of fete gallant scenes and flowers 12" £50-100

6 A faience figure of a seated mythical beast 8" £30-60

The mouth is chipped and a section is missing

7 3 medium Royal Doulton character jugs - Robin Hood D6534 3 1/2", The Trapper D6612 3 1/2" and Viking
D6502 3 1/2" £20-30

8 3 medium Royal Doulton character jugs - Gaoler D6577 3 1/2", The Walrus and Carpenter D6604 3 1/2" and
North American Indian D6614 3 1/2" £20-30

9 A 19th Century Continental octagonal bombe porcelain gilt metal mounted trinket box with panels of buildings
and flowers 3" £15-25

10 A 19th Century Bohemian flared neck tapered vase decorated with panels of flowers 13" £30-60

The base has been broken and restored

11 A Doulton Lambeth tapered jug, the blue ground with geometric decoration and plated mounts 9", 2 matching
beakers £20-40

1 beaker has a cracked base

12 A Royal Doulton oviform vase decorated with stylised flower heads 7" £30-60

13 A Wemyss ware preserve pot decorated with apples 5" ( photo centre pages ) £50-100

There are chips to the lid and the base has chips and a crack

14 A pair of Coalport oviform vases with mask handles, the blue and gilt ground with landscape scenes 5" £40-80

One vase has a stuck foot, the other has a lid missing

15 An oviform Coalport vase, the blue and gilt ground with landscape views 6 1/2", a ditto with lid 6 1/2" £80-120

The lid is chipped and cracked and there is a knop missing to one handle

16 A Lladro figure of a seated girl and puppy 7612, 8 1/2", a ditto of a standing lady with basket of flowers 10"
£30-50

The second figure has broken figures and the basket handle is missing

17 A Border Fine Arts Beatrix Potter figure - Peter Rabbit ate some radishes A2430, 5" £20-40
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18 A 19th Century Samson hexagonal baluster vase and cover decorated with peony, having a shi shi finial 6 1/2"
£30-60

19 A cranberry Mary Gregory style scent bottle and stopper 4 1/2, 2 cranberry jugs and a ditto bowl £50-80

20 A Royal Worcester blush porcelain bamboo effect 2 handled basket with rustic handle 11" £40-80

21 A Burleigh ware jug decorated with a heron 4990 10" £30-60

22 A collection of Swarovski animals on mirrored bases, 3 mice 1 1/4" and a nest of chicks 2" £30-50

23 A 1960's Poole cylindrical vase decorated with a stylised bird amongst flowers 8 1/2" £15-25

24 3 medium Royal Doulton character jugs - Captain Ahab D6506 4", The Poacher D8464 4" and Tam O'Shanter
D6636 4" £20-30

25 A Lladro group of 2 nuns no.4611 13" £20-40

26 A pair of 19th Century cut glass wines with swag and crest decoration 5 1/2" £15-25

1 glass has a chipped base

27 A Hummel table lamp in the form of a boy being chased up a tree by a terrier 44/A 12" £20-40

28 A pair of Royal Doulton oviform vases with dark blue ground with a band of flowers 10" £30-60

29 3 Royal Doulton character jugs - Golfer D6623 8", Smuggler D6616 7" and Izaak Walton D6404 7" £40-80

30 3 Royal Doulton character jugs - Falstaff D6287 6", The Falconer D6533 7" and Bachus D6499 7" £40-80

31 3 Royal Doulton character jugs - Monty D6202 7", Yachtsman D6622 7" and Sancho Panca D6456 7" £40-80

32 3 Royal Doulton character jugs - Beefeater D6206 6", Captain Henry Morgan D6467 7" and North American
Indian D6611 7" £40-80

33 A Royal Doulton jug Winston Churchill, seated 8", a ditto 5" and another 3 1/2" £40-60

34 3 Royal Doulton character jugs - Smuggler D6619 4", North American Indian D6614 4" and Old Salt D6554 4"
£20-40

35 3 Royal Doulton character jugs - The Lumberjack D6613 4", Bachus D6505 4" and Gone Away 3" D6338 3"
£20-40

36 3 Royal Doulton character jugs - Lobster Man D6620 4", Falstaff D6385 4" and The Falconer D6540 4" £20-40

37 3 Royal Doulton character jugs Sancho Panca D6461 4", The Trapper D6612 4" and Neptune D6652 4"
£20-40

38 3 Royal Doulton character jugs - Aramis D6454 4", Athos D6452 4" and Porthos D6453 4" £20-40

39 6 Royal Doulton character jugs - Dick Turpin D6542 2 1/2", Guardsman D6582 2 1/2", Athos D6509 2 1/2", The
Falconer D6547 2 1/2", Falstaff D6519 2 1/2" and Beefeater D6521 2" £20-40

40 6 Royal Doulton character jugs - Long John Silver D6512 2 1/2", Gaoler D6584 2 1/2", The Poacher D6515 2
1/2", Bachus D6521 2 1/2", Sairey Gamp D6045 2 1/2" and Merlin D6543 2 1/2" £20-40

41 6 Royal Doulton character jugs - Old Charlie D6046 2", Apothecary D6581 2", Don Quixote D6511 2", Sancho
Panca D6518 2" and Night Watchman D6583 2" and Auld Mac D6523 2" £20-40
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42 6 Royal Doulton character jugs - Blacksmith D6583 2", Aramis D6508 2", Captain Henry Morgan D6510 2",
Mein Host D6513 2", A Lawyer D6524 2" and Captain Ahab D6522 2" £20-40

43 6 Royal Doulton character jugs - Gun Smith D6582 2", Robinson Crusoe D6546 2", Neptune D6555 2", Robin
Hood D6541 2", Pied Piper D6514 2" and Boot Maker D6586 2" £20-40

44 6 Royal Doulton character jugs - Toby Philpots D6043 2", Granny D6520 2", Rip Van Winkle D6517 2",
Porthos D6516 2", Mad Hatter D6605 2" and Gone Away D6545 2" £20-40

45 A Royal Doulton figure - Owd William HN2042 7" and Dinky Do HN1678 4 1/2" £25-40

46 2 Royal Doulton figures - Lobster Man HN2317 7" and The Puppet Maker HN2253 7" £25-45

47 A Victorian vaseline glass pipe 4" £30-40

48 A Royal Worcester candle snuffer in the form of an elderly lady wearing a bonnet 3" £30-60

49 A Royal Worcester blush porcelain ovoid pot pourri  decorated with flowers 991 3 1/2", a ditto rouge pot
decorated with birds 2 1/2" and a miniature mug 1 1/2" £40-60

50 A collection of porcelain floral ornaments £20-40

51 2 Royal Doulton character jugs - Beefeater D6026 7" and Wild Bill Hickock D6736 6" £20-40

52 2 Royal Doulton character jugs - Old Salt D6551 9" and The Auctioneer D6838 6" £20-40

53 2 Royal Doulton character jugs - The Cardinal 6" and D'artagnan D6691 7" £20-40

54 2 Royal Doulton character jugs - Long John Silver D6335 7" and Don Quixote D6445 7" £20-40

55 A Royal Doulton figure - Goody Two Shoes HN1906 5" £25-45

56 A Royal Doulton figure - Nancy HN2955 7" and a Royal Worcester figure - Sweet Holly 2509/9500 7" £20-30

57 2 Royal Doulton figures - Spring Morning HN3725 7" and Summers Day HN3378 7" £20-40

58 2 Royal Doulton figures - Country Rose HN3221 7" and Victoria HN4629 8" £20-40

59 6 T G Green & Co blue and white storage jars comprising salt, oatmeal, 3 others, a sugar caster and 2 lids
£30-60

One unmarked jar has a chipped lid, the preserve pot has a stuck lid and the sugar caster is lacking a lid

60 5 T G Green & Co Ltd containers - currants, sugar, raisins, coffee and pepper £30-60

The pepper jar is lacking its lid and is chipped the coffee jar is lacking its lid

61 3 T G Green jars - ambrosia, stoned dates and wild oats £20-30

62 A late 19th Century Continental candlestick in the form of a gentleman holding a sconce on a raised rococo
base 15" £30-40

63 6 T G Green & Co jars - Tapioca, starch, rice, cocoa, currants and barley £30-60

There is a chip to the bottom of the rice jar

64 A Paris porcelain centrepiece with urns and floral decoration on a rococo base 5" £25-45

65 An Art Deco faceted glass cocktail mixer with plated mounts 9" £20-30
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66 A 1970's Poole Aegean no.31 vase 4", a Kahn pottery vase 5 1/2" and 5 cranberry beakers £15-25

67 A Whitefriars red glass knobbly vase 10", a ditto 7" £120-160

68 A modern Parian classical group of 2 figures on a rocky outcrop 15" on a wooden base £30-60

69 A collection of Victorian and later cut glass custard cups etc £10-20

70 4 Nao figures - a young girl with dog in a basket 4", a child in a night dress 8", a child with rucksack 6" and a
seated clown £25-45

The child in a nightdress has a stuck arm

71 A Franklin Mint figure of an eagle on a branch with outstretched wings on a wooden base 14" £25-45

72 A Franklin Mint figure of a Polar Bear on a clear glass outcrop 14" £25-45

73 A Franklin Mint figure of a wild cat on a tree stump 11" £30-50

74 A Franklin Mint figure of a grizzly on a wooden base 10" £30-50

75 An amber glass lemonade set decorated with a galleon comprising a tapered jug 11" and 6 tapered glasses 6
1/2" £15-25

76 A collection of decorative china and boxes including Wedgwood Jasperware etc £20-30

77 A modern Kosta Boda 2 colour free form glass vase 9" and a ditto bowl 5" £40-60

78 A Victorian Staffordshire figure group of 2 figures and a dog beneath a clock 10", a ditto of a seated lady 5 1/2"
£10-20

79 6 Waterford sherry glasses, 6 small wines and 6 large wines £50-100

80 2 modern Bunnykins mugs, 4 money banks, 2 musical figures and a wall clock £25-45

81 A Royal Doulton figure - Bernadette 12", a ditto Anyone for Tennis 12", a Lladro figure of a child in a nightgown
and a Casades figure of a clown £25-45

The child in a gown has a stuck arm

82 An Imari style fruit bowl decorated with flowers 11", a Victorian green leaf 2 handled tazza and 2 ditto plates
£25-45

83 3 Royal Worcester figures - Sweet Forget Me Not 7", Sweet Rose 7" and Sweet Violet 7" and a Coalport figure
Nell Gwyn 8" £30-60

84 A cranberry glass wavy rim bowl 6" and 6 other items of cranberry glassware £40-60

85 5 Spanish porcelain figures £25-45

86 A Staffordshire figure of a seated Spaniel 14" £15-20

87 An Art Deco 10 piece dressing table set with chinoiserie decoration £25-45

88 3 Wade Natwest pig money banks £15-20

89 2 Beswick character jugs and 6 other Toby jugs £20-40
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90 A Victorian lustre jug decorated with a figure of Queen Victoria and Prince Albert 4", another, a Majolica jug
and an Edwardian jug £25-45

91 A Coalport Italian garden beaker, 2 commemorative beakers £10-20

92 A Lladro figure of a young boy wearing dungarees 8", a ditto of a girl holding a basket of flowers 7" and a
seated figure of a hound 4" £40-80

93 2 Victorian clear glass lustres both converted 2 electricity £20-40

Both lustres are missing drops

94 A Studio Glass vase 9", a pair of cylindrical ditto £20-40

95 A Victorian painted opalescent glass vase with landscape panel 9", 2 other pink ground Victorian vases 7"
£20-30

96 An Art Deco gilt and red banded cocktail set comprising a decanter and 7 tots £20-40

97 A Brierley oviform blue ground vase 11 1/2", a squat baluster ditto 7" £50-100

The smaller vase has a chip to the rim

98 4 Royal Doulton Series Ware plates, a Wedgwood Jasperware ditto and 3 Royal Doulton character jugs
£20-40

99 A collection of porcelain floral ornaments £15-20

100 9 kidney shaped cut glass hors d'oeuvres dishes and 10 ditto finger bowls £30-60

101 A Royal Doulton Series ware plate, a Beleek pot and cover and minor decorative china £30-60

102 A collection of clear glass decanter stoppers £10-20

103 A set of 3 rounded rectangular cut glass dishes 11" £30-60

104 A Monart style brown glass vase with waisted neck 9" £40-80

105 A Lladro figure of a seated clown 18 1/2" £50-100

106 A Dame Laura Knight 1937 commemorative mug £20-40

107 A cut glass pedestal bowl and minor cut glassware £20-40

108 A Sylvac shell vase 8" and minor Art Deco and other china £20-30

109 A Victorian turquoise glass vase with painted decoration of a bird amongst flowers  7" and 3 other items of
glassware £20-40

110 An Art Deco orange glazed 2 handled baluster vase 8", a squat ditto 5 1/2" and a shallow green bowl 8"
£35-45

111 A pair of Dresden cabinet plates decorated a fete gallant panel and flowers 9", a ditto 2 handled serving dish
and a floral encrusted clog £20-40

112 A cut glass fruit bowl with wavy rim 10" £20-40

113 An amber coloured studio glass vase and minor glassware £20-40
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114 An early 20th Century Limoges cabinet tray decorated with floral sprays 17" £20-40

116 An Edwardian Mintons floral dinner service comprising 6 side plates, 12 soup bowls, 9 dinner plates, 2 meat
plates, a tureen, lid and stand, a sauce boat and stand £50-100

117 A collection of porcelain floral ornaments £15-25

118 A Victorian blue and white meat plate with Continental river landscape 18" £20-40

119 A crested teapot and quantity of crested vessels £5-10

120 A Royal Doulton Grantham dinner service comprising 4 two handled bowls, a small bowl, oval dish, 2 sauce
boats, 1 breakfast bowl, 11 sandwich plates, 2 small plates, 12 side plates, 10 small dinner plates, 9 large
dinner plates, 1 soup bowl, 1 tureen and cover, 4 oval plates, 1 salad bowl, 2 shallow dishes, 1 square plate
and a tureen lid £30-60

121 A Crown Devon Fieldings John Peel mug, a ditto Old Lang Syne mug and a Royal Doulton character jug - Old
Charlie £20-30

122 A Double Phoenix willow pattern tea and coffee service comprising teapot, coffee pot, sugar bowl, cream jug,
milk jug, 2 handled sugar bowl, 2 coffee cups, 5 tea cups, 6 coffee saucers, 5 tea saucers, 6 side plates, 1
sandwich plate £20-40

123 A quantity of Copeland Spode Italian garden pattern blue and white china comprising a jar and cover, 3 jugs, a
plate, a cake stand, salad bowl, 4 dishes, 6 egg cups, a tureen and cover, serving dish and meat plate £25-45

125a A Royal Doulton Series ware Mr Pickwick dish 3", a ditto pepper and a chaffinch £15-25

125b A Royal Worcester blush porcelain conch shell 3", ditto miniature basket 1", a thimble and a Continental dish
£20-40

125c A Coalport miniature ginger jar and cover 1" and minor miniature items £25-35

125d A Paragon china commemorative 1937 2 handled cup, 2 other commemorative items £15-20

125e A Beswick Shetland Pony 6", ditto donkey 5 1/2" and a shire horse 10" £40-60

125f A Beswick Welsh pony 8", a Connemara mare 9", a black horse 9", a brown horse 9" and a black fell
Champion 9" £30-50

The brown horse has a broken leg and the fell champion has a chipped ear

125g A Beswick figure of a race horse 10", a ditto highland champion 9", a Dartmoor pony 8" and an Exmoor
champion 8" £30-50

125h 7 Stuart Crystal wine glasses and 8 liqueur glasses £15-25

125j A Royal Albert Old Country Rose pattern tea and dinner service comprising large teapot, small teapot, milk jug,
cream jug, sugar bowl, slop bowl, 11 tea cups, 11 saucers, 12 small plates, 12 medium plates, 12 dinner
plates, 12 soup bowls, 2 serving plates, a cake stand, sauce boat, a tureen and cover, a tureen, a serving dish
£150-250

125k A Royal Doulton Juno pattern tea, coffee and dinner service, comprising 8 coffee cups, 8 tea cups, 8 coffee
saucers, 8 tea saucers, a milk jug, cream jug, sugar bowl, slop bowl, teapot, coffee pot, 9 small plates, 10
medium plates, 14 dinner plates, 8 small bowls, 6 soup bowls, 2 tureens and covers, a gravy boat, 2 oval
serving dishes, an oval meat plate and a circular dish £100-150
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125l A quantity of drinking glasses £50-75

125m A Masons Ironstone coffee set, a pink dressing table set, a Indian vase and ewer and minor glassware etc
£40-60

125n A collection of modern glass paperweights £20-30

125p A Victorian cranberry jug 4", 6 other cranberry items and a clear glass vase £30-60

125q A hobnail cut comport and cover 19 1/2" £40-60

125r 3 ships decanters, an inkwell and 4 earthenware vessels £25-35

125s An advertising stoneware flagon in cane basket Richard Knowles & Sons Wine Merchant 23 Strutt Street
Manchester, 16" £25-45

125t A crested model of a tank 4", ditto chamber stick £10-20

125u A Royal Doulton figure - The Old Balloon Seller HN1315 8" £15-25

126 A Staffordshire figure of a couple beneath an umbrella 6", a ditto spill vase 6" £15-25

127 A Victorian Staffordshire figure group of Albert and Napoleon III 12" £30-60

128 17 Regal Collection composition figures and minor decorative china £20-40

129 5 Wade Natwest piggy banks £25-45

130 A Grosvenor China part tea set, the green ground with exotic birds and flowers comprising 9 tea cups, 2 bowls,
11 saucers, 12 sandwich plates and 4 serving plates and a Foley China part tea set comprising 7 tea cups,
milk jug, 10 saucers, 10 sandwich plates and a serving plate £15-20

131 A Portmeirion pottery Magic City coffee set comprising coffee pot, 6 cups, 6 saucers and a sugar bowl £30-50

132 A matched Spode service of Italian pattern tea, coffee and dinner ware comprising 19 tea cups, 6 coffee cups,
a teapot, 13 saucers, 10 soup bowls, 6 shallow bowls, 27 small plates, 8 medium plates, 12 dinner plates, 3
medium bowls, 6 large bowls, 3 sandwich plates, a sugar bowl and slop bowl £30-60

133 5 contemporary studio glass animal sculptures £20-40

135 A cut glass fruit bowl with hobnail decoration 14", a small ditto and 2 vases £40-60

136 10 modern studio glass animal sculptures £30-60

137 A pair of 19th Century Continental decanters and stoppers, 1 other and a figural glass bell £20-40

138 A Meissen baluster jug and cover 5", a ditto bowl and cover and 3 other items £20-40

139 An Art Deco style green glazed gilt decorated group of 3 deer impressed C H. Lemanceau 22" £50-100

140 A Whitefriars ribbed glass vase 12" £50-80

141 A Swarovski swan 2" and 6 other Swarovski items £20-40
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142 A Swarovski figure of a cat 1" and 3 other Swarovski animals £25-45

143 A Swarovski figure of a mouse 1/2" and 3 other animals £25-45

144 A Swarovski figure of a bird 1" and 5 other Swarovski animals £25-45

145 A Swarovski figure of a frog 2" and 4 other glass animals £25-45

146 A Swarovski hedgehog 1" and 3 other Swarovski animals £25-45

147 A Swarovski figure of a seal 1" and 3 other animals £20-40

148 A Swarovski figure of a tortoise 1 1/2" and other glass items £20-40

149 A pair of early 20th Century turquoise ground Satsuma vases decorated with processional figures 5", 2 other
pairs of Satsuma vases £25-45

149a A pair of Japanese blue and white oviform vases decorated with flowers 8" and 3 other vases £20-40

149b A quantity of mid 20th Century Chinese bowls and saucers £20-40

149c An early 20th Century Cantonese teapot decorated with birds amidst flowers and 3 lids £10-20

The teapot lid is missing and the other 3 lids are damaged

149d An early 20th Century Chinese earthenware tea service with metal mounts £30-50

149e A 19th Century Japanese jardiniere decorated with scrolling flowers on stylised scroll feet 12" £20-40

There is a 3" section of the lip missing

149f 2 Chinese blue and white brush pots decorated with figures 3" £20-40

149g A 19th Century Imari deep bowl with a panel of a heron, surrounded by panels of garden landscapes 12", 2
others £20-30

All items in this lot are damaged, cracked and riveted

149h A 19th Century cream glazed oviform 2 handled vase and cover with scrolling floral decoration and stylised
dragon handles 7" £15-25

A section of the lid lip is missing

149j An Imari egg shaped box and cover decorated with stylised birds amongst flowers 7" £30-60

149k An Imari scalloped dish decorated with flowering peony 9", a ditto vase 5" and baluster vase and cover 8"
£30-60

149l A Chinese blue and white jardiniere decorated with warriors on a field of flowers 8" £25-45

149m An Imari jardiniere decorated with panels of flowers 10" £40-60

149n An early 20th Century Satsuma oviform vase decorated with an exotic bird in an extensive landscape 2 1.4", a
baluster ditto 2 1/4" and 4 other items £40-80

149p A 19th Century Imari scalloped dish with a vase of flowers enclosed by panels of landscapes and flowering
peony 13" £40-80

149q A Chinese blue and white baluster vase and cover with metal mounts and 6 character mark to base 6" £20-40
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149r A pair of 19th Century Imari plates with a figure of a yellow dog enclosed in a border of flowers, insects and
birds 8" £30-60

There are minor chips to the rims

149s A 19th Century Imari squared dish decorated with flowers 9", a turquoise ground Chinese ginger jar and cover
decorated with flowers £20-40

149t A pair of early 20th Century Chinese cylindrical vases decorated with birds amongst trees, bearing a 4
character mark 8" £20-40

1 vase has a chipped and cracked lip

149u A pair of early 20th Century Japanese oviform vases decorated with heron amongst an extensive landscape
12" £30-60

149v An 18th Century Imari gourd vase decorated with flowering peony 10", 2 Satsuma vases £50-100

there are minor chips to the rim of the gourd vase

149w A Chinese earthenware jug decorated with a dragon chasing a flaming pearl 12" £80-120

150 An early 20th Century Japanese Satsuma teaset comprising 10 tea cups and saucers with bamboo decoration
£10-20

Page 10/49



Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

152 A cylindrical copper and brass coal bin with swing handle, raised on bun feet 13" £20-30

There is a 3" crack to the lid

153 A circular reconstituted stone bird bath, raised on a stepped and reeded column 34"h x 27" diam. £40-60

There is a chip to the rim of the bird bath

154 An Art Deco spelter figure group of a standing lady with Afghan hound, raised on a shaped marble base 16"h x
21"w £50-75

The face and hands have been restored

155 A GEC B.C. 4750 radio contained in a crescent shaped mahogany case £30-50

156 A carved brown painted rustic wooden figure raised on a barrel shaped base 22"h x 19"w and 10"d, the base
marked E Walker £20-40

Additional images avaialable.

157 A pair of 19th Century brass and iron fire dogs in the form of lidded urns £40-60

158 A brass preserving pan with iron handle 15" £10-20

159 A Victorian spelter lidded twin handled urn raised on a stepped green marble base 22" £30-50

160 R Mungal, a Trinidadian copper plaque depicting a steel band 30 1/2" x 48" £40-60

161 A Victorian brass adjustable oil lamp with green glass shade (missing chimney) £30-50

162 Bonhfu, a 20th Century bronze figure of a racehorse with jockey up, raised on a rectangular base  32"h x 40"l x
12"d ( photo centre pages ) £200-400

163 A large pair of 19th Century elm and metal bellows 47"l x 34"w £30-50

164 A polished copper helmet shaped coal scuttle, ditto shovel £20-30

165 4, 1 litre bottles of Bell's Extra Special Scotch whisky, boxed £40-60

166 3, 1 litre bottles of Drambuie £30-50

167 5, 1 litre bottles of Cointreau £50-75

168 2, 1 litre bottles of Grand Marnier and a 23 1/4 fl oz bottle of Grand Marnier £30-50

169 A bottle of 1985 Chateau Tour du Seme, Saint-Emilion Grand Cru, bottle numbered 06503, this wine was
presented to Airbus pilots £20-40

170 2, 1 litre bottles of Mandarine Napoleon liqueur, a 70cl bottle of Brandy Napoleon VSOP £30-50

171 6 bottles of Chateau du Comte Premieres Cotes De Bordeaux 1985 £70-100

172 A bottle of 1975 Chateau Cissac Cru Bourgeois £20-40

173 A 1 litre bottle of Remy Martin cognac, a litre bottle of Martell cognac, a litre bottle of Hennessy cognac and a
70cl bottle of Courvoisier cognac £50-75

Page 11/49



174 A 1 litre bottle of Johnnie Walker Red Label and a litre bottle of Black and White Whisky £25-45

175 A Japanese circular cast iron kettle 9" £20-30

176 A pair of cloisonne enamelled club shaped vases with floral decoration 6" £20-30

177 A carved African hardwood portrait bust of a gentleman 10" £20-30

178 A Victorian circular blown glass dome 11 1/2"h x 13 1/2" diam. £50-75

179 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with ejectors 9" £15-25

180 5 various Chinese carved soap stone brush pots £15-20

One with hole, all with chips

181 A shaped bronze plaque depicting classical female figures 10" x 12" £30-50

182 A carved wooden figure of a standing Don Quixote 6", other carved figures and a miniature chest of drawers
£10-15

183 F E Old & Sons, an Ambassador clarinet, boxed £20-40

184 A pair of Chinese hardstone plaques decorated Lotus and leaves 10" £40-60

185 A circular Eastern copper kettle 10" and a Continental cylindrical 3 sectioned brass food carrier 9" £10-20

186 An Art Deco chromium plated silhouette style lamp of a standing lady 15 1/2" £30-50

187 A 17th Century style bell metal candlestick of waisted form 6" £30-50

188 A pair of 19th Century Japanese bronze twin handled vases of club form decorated carp 10" ( photo centre
pages ) £100-150

189 A 17th Century style bronze table lamp, raised on a panelled base, marked 1650, the base drilled 9 1/2"
£30-50

Additional images added.

190 A brass and iron single pillar students field microscope (one bolt to mirror missing) £10-20

191 2 wooden boxes containing a collection of Victorian glass photographic plates and a box of Magic Lantern
slides £50-75

192 An octagonal brass sundial 11" £25-35

193 A 19th Century painted metal cash box with hinged lid 4" x 9" x 6" complete with key £25-35

194 A 19th Century square Japanned coaching lamp and a square 3 lensed warning lamp £25-35

195 A brass taxi horn, a pierced brass footman, ditto iron stand, small collection of brassware £20-30

196 A brass hand bell with turned wooden handle £20-30

197 Benham, a 19th Century circular copper jelly mould marked 378 5 1/2" £30-50
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198 A Victorian oval brass hot water carrier £30-50

199 A WWII Air Ministry compass marked RAF no.6A/0726 £20-30

200 William Crawford & Sons, a biscuit tin in the for of a Georgian tea caddy £20-30

201 A 19th Century circular Chinese red lacquered box and cover, the lid with floral decoration, the interior with
signature 8"h x 12 1/2"diam. £15-25

There is some light water damage to the lid, the lacquer is lifting and some chips in places

202 An early 20th Century 3 draw field telescope 33" £20-30

203 A Koflex camera £5-10

204 An Indian hardwood box, the top inlaid a mother of pearl panel and with secret locking mechanism 3" x 8" x 4
1/2" £15-25

205 A 19th Century brass cream skimmer, a brass ladle and toasting fork £20-30

206 3 wooden jack planes, 2 smoothing planes and a moulding plane £20-30

207 A pair of 19th Century brass 5 light candelabrum £30-50

208 A pair of 1930's plaster figures of a standing boy and girl 12" £20-30

209 2 Victorian pewter half pint measures marked Compton London, together with a Chinese style verdigris copper
bowl, raised on a pierced foot 9" £20-30

210 A reproduction Victorian section of scrimshaw 21 1/2" £20-30

211 A square railway lantern with bullseye lens and 1 other £30-50

212 A pair of turned mahogany brackets 6"h x 11"w x 5 1/2"d £20-30

213 A pair of Zeiss maritime binoculars complete with mounting £50-75

214 3 rectangular Eastern wooden painted plaques £30-50

215 A turned mahogany wall bracket 7"h x 15"w x 8"d together with a 1930's turned table lamp with floral
decoration 15" £15-20

216 A 1920's chromium plated picnic set comprising stove, teapot, sandwich box, twin compartment tea caddy
contained in a wicker hamper £40-50

There is some corrosion to the chrome and the hamper has hold and treated worm

217 2 "Balian" carved hardwood busts of lady and gentleman 10" and 2 others in the form of ladies 7" £20-30

The gentleman has a 9" split

218 A pair of 17th/18th Century carved lime wood candlesticks 19" £30-50

There are signs of old treated worm and some splitting

219 A 19th Century rectangular pine Alms collecting box £20-30

220 An Art Nouveau rectangular embossed twin handled tray, raised on bun feet, the base with running ostrich
marks 14" x 8"n together with an Art Nouveau oval brass tea tray 18" x 10 1/2" £30-50
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221 Arne Jacobsen, a circular chrome tea strainer, ditto sugar bowl, cream jug and preserve jar and a brass and
perspex condiment in the form of a standing donkey with panier £30-40

222 A Philips radio contained in a brown and white bakelite case £30-50

223 A bronze table lamp base 19" £20-40

224 Sonora, a French Art Deco Bakelite radio ( photo centre pages ) £30-50

225 A well weathered reconstituted stone crescent shaped bench, raised on scroll ends 16"h x 84"w x 15"d
£75-100

226 3 Chinese bronze figures of standing Deities 3" high £20-30

227 A pair of circular 19th Century copper ice cream/jelly moulds 2" and a circular embossed brass dish decorated
a boars head 6" £30-50

228 3 RAC radiator badges £25-35

229 An AA commercial vehicle badge marked V227139 £30-50

230 Kilburne, a daguerreotype portrait of a standing lady and gentleman and 1 other of a seated gentleman £40-60

231 Eastman Kodak & Co. A 19th Century camera lens marked 6382 £20-30

232 An 18th/19th Century turned wooden salts/die shakers 1" £10-20

233 A Newhall 3 piece war office issue condiment set, base marked Newhall KR1760 60, 1955 patent no. 612131
£10-20

234 A reproduction brass military issue prismatic compass £10-20

235 A pair of 19th Century brass and mahogany letter scales complete with weights £20-30

236 A Victorian square cut glass inkwell with hinged lid, raised on a square cast brass base (inkwell lid f) £30-50

237 A 19th Century cycle lamp £20-30

238 A Victorian The Royal Improved Safety Box Wax Jack 3 1/2" together with a pipe tamper/seal in the form of a
standing Napoleon 3 1/2" £30-50

239 2 Victorian carved mother of pearl 8 bladed cotton reels etc £20-30

240 A Polo Sport Maker lighter no. 642908, a Ronson Standard lighter, a Ronson Caddet and 2 other lighters
£20-30

241 2 Hardy polished metal rod holders 6" £20-30

242 An Avery salmon centre pin fishing reel 5 1/2", an Avery Bakelite side case reel £20-30

243 A J P Moreton metal fly box containing a collection of various flies, a leather fly wallet, The Lock Leven Eyed
fly box, various Parker Major tube flies, a Greenwell black box of flies and a green plastic box containing
various flies £30-50
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244 An Abu plastic lure box containing a collection of early 19th and 20th Century lures £15-20

245 Hardy, 2 prawn tackle no.1 bate mounts and 2 lures £20-30

246 Foster Bros. of Ashbourne, a 3 section metal bound fishing rod £15-25

1 loop is missing

247 Wesley Richards, a 3 section split cane fly rod complete with sleeve £15-25

248 J J S Walker. Bamfort & Co. twin section fly rod £15-25

249 Hardy, a twin section boat rod £15-25

250 A 3 section fishing rod with spare tip £20-30

251 A wooden half hull model of a moat 22" £40-60

252 A Trench Art silver plated cream jug and sugar bowl formed from a pair of 1938 6lb shell cases £20-30

253 Hermitage, Painell bridge london, a 3 draw telescope (some dents to second draw) £40-60

254 A pair of WWI oak Trench Art photograph frames marked France 1918 8" x 6" ( photo centre pages ) £50-75

255 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany cribbage board 2" x 11" x 4" (missing bun feet) £20-30

256 A 19th Century rectangular lacquered trinket box with chinoiserie decoration, an oval horn snuff box and a 19th
Century rectangular mahogany box £20-30

257 A 19th Century Thomas style patent corkscrew and 3 other 19th Century corkscrews £50-75

258 13 various corkscrews, 2 nut crackers and a pair of curling tongs £40-60

259 A 3 masted ship in a bottle  11 1/2" £20-40

260 A Metropolitan patent whistle, a Parachute Regt. collar dog and other curios £20-30

261 A 19th Century polished steel corkscrew, 4 19th Century wooden casters, 2 19th Century brass casters and 3
other casters £15-25

262 A silver bladed folding fruit knife 3" with mother of pearl grip, 3 pen knives and 2 others £30-50

263 2 Chinese verdigris figures of standing geishas 7" and 3 1/2" £20-30

265 A Minolta Dynax 303 SI camera complete with lens marked AF zoom 28-80mm 1:3.5 (22-56), a Brownie E box
camera, a Kodak instamatic 33 camera and a Japanese K.K.W lighter in the form of a camera and tripod
£20-30

266 A French bayonet with 13" blade and steel scabbard together with a pig stick bayonet £30-50

267 A 1907 Wilkinson patent bayonet £20-40

268 A Jambuka style dagger with 8 1/2" blade £30-50

269 A reproduction Nazi German SA dagger together with a leather holster £30-50
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270 A Malaysian dagger with 12" blade £30-50

271 4 various Kukris £40-50

272 An African double edged dance spear with 12" blade together with a stick £40-60

273 A Nazi German walking stick portrait bust of a soldier marked Kat Ruht, head f £30-50

274 A No.4 Mark 1 Lee Enfield deactivated rifle, complete with deactivation certificate £300-500

275 A walking cane with 5 pressed metal badges £30-50

276 Blythe, an 18th Century flintlock coaching pistol with 9" barrel, contained in a mahogany display cabinet (
photo centre pages ) £200-300

277 5 figures of mounted nomads (1 horse damaged), 5 mounted figures of Red Indians (3 of the horses tails are
damaged, 2 holed) £20-30

278 A lead figure of a nursing sister together with 2 stretchers and 6 casualties £20-40

279 J Hill & Co, 2 metal models of motorcyclists - 1 with rider (handlebars f), 3 lead figures of reclining machine
gunners and 2 other figures of machine gunners (1f), 2 sections of model barbed wire, 2 machine guns, 2
figures of stick grenades and 1 other £20-40

280 A collection of various Napoleonic lead soldiers comprising 2 gun carriages and limbers, 3 canon, 17 various
artillery men £60-80

281 17 various British Napoleonic war mounted cavalry figures £60-80

282 An Airfix model of a WWII German Hanomag Halftrack together with a collection of 13 model tanks £25-35

283 A Matchbox car transporter trailer, model tank transporter trailer, various Lesney models - DUKW no.55, 2
Austin Mk II radio vans  no. 68, an ambulance service Ford 3 ton, lorry no.63, a Saracen personnel carrier
no.54, an Evening News van no.42, a Ford Thunderbird no. 75, an American Ford Station van no.31 x 2,
personnel carrier, Dunlop van no.25, a Lesney breakdown van and a cement mixer, 4 model vehicles £20-30

284 8 turned ebony table top bowling woods complete with a turned wooden jack £20-40

286 Armand Marseille, a porcelain headed doll with open mouth and 2 teeth, head incised A M Germany together
with 1 other incised RH87 £10-20

287 7 various Napoleonic figures of Green Jackets £20-30

288 A Schuco 3 piece automaton band comprising fiddler, drummer and flutist ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

289 A Scalextric Triang model of a Lister Jaguar MM/E1 - boxed, ditto C83 Sunbeam Tiger - boxed (slightly
damaged), ditto C20 Dart Special GP - boxed (slightly damaged) and 3 slot cars £40-60

290 A Hornby O gauge double headed diesel locomotive Western Courier, a Hornby InterCity 125 together with 4
other Hornby double headed diesel locomotives £70-100

291 A Triang Hornby GWR tank engine, 2 other Hornby tank engines, a diesel locomotive and a tank engine
£70-100

292 A Hornby Battle of Britain Class locomotive and tender 92 Squadron, a Bachmann  British Railways locomotive
and tender Great Central, a British Railways locomotive Mallard and 1 other Merchant Navy Class Clam Line
£80-120
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293 A Hornby O gauge Battle of Britain Class locomotive Plymouth, ditto Winston Churchill, a Bachmann
locomotive Robert Blake, 1 other Lord Anson and tenders £80-120

294 4 steamer double headed diesel locomotives - Eagle, The Fife, Forfar Yeoman, Glastonbury Tor Yeoman, 3
Bachmann locomotives - Loch Rannoch, 46053  and 20063, a Marklyn double headed diesel locomotive
56076 and a diesel shunter £100-150

295 4 various electric model locomotives, 7 various tank engines £60-90

296 A Hornby locomotive Mallard, ditto and tender C8 and a C&R Warren locomotive and tender £60-90

297 A collection of various railway buildings etc £20-30

298 A railway layout, 2 sheets of plywood together with 2 R416 15" Catenary sets boxed and a small collection of
rolling stock £20-30

299 A wooden pond yacht (no mast) 18 1/2" £10-20

300 A model of a WWII Morris commercial 15 EAT truck 14" £30-50

301 A red Tri-ang metal crane £20-30

302 A wooden model of a fishing boat 11" and 2 others £30-40

303 A Mamod model of a stationary stem engine 5 1/2" £20-40

304 A quantity of various Scalextric track etc £30-50

305 A collection of various Hornby buildings, signal gantry etc £20-30

306 A Corgi model of a Lancaster bomber and spitfire, cased, together with a model of an F6F-M5 Night Hellcat
£20-30

307 An early 20th Century dappled grey rocking horse on a treadle base, with mane, tail and leather tack 52"h x
61"l x 23"d £250-350

The right hand ear has been damaged and repaired

308 A 1960's crocodile effect handbag £30-50

309 A gentleman's Highland jacket and waistcoat, a silk printed dress by Kitty Copeland and a small collection of
fur collars etc £20-30

310 2 lady's gilt metal evening bags and 1 other £20-30

311 A lady's brown snake skin bag £40-50

312 A lady's brown fur coat £20-30

313 An Islay Woollen Mills single breasted jacket together with a lady's French full length camel coat £20-30

314 Michael Morgan Paris,  a lady's French double breasted Persian lamb full length coat £20-30

315 A lady's brown beaver lamb coat £20-30

316 A lady's grey tinted half length fur coat £15-20

Page 17/49



317 Michael A Lewis of Paris, a lady's black full length simulated fur coat £15-25

318 3 lady's 1960's leather coats, 2 in green, 1 in blue by Bentleys of Southsea £20-30

319 Dyna Mink, a lady's black simulated fur full length coat together with a ditto stole, 1 other black full length coat
by H F Greenfield £15-20

320 A lady's quarter length brown fur coat £15-20

321 A quantity of Continental used stamps and various Continental stamps £20-30

322 Various albums of first day covers including Jersey, RAF museum etc £80-120

323 4 albums of various GB presentation stamps £80-120

324 A box of various GB presentation stamps £200-300

325 A Trusty stamp album, an All Nations stamp album, an Ace Herald stamp album and 2 others £20-30

326 An album of various Commonwealth presentation stamps £20-30

327 A collection of coloured and other postcards £30-50

328 4 French First World War black and white postcards, views of the Eastern Front "Les Allies Sur Le Front"
£25-35

329 13 various First World War embroidered postcards £50-75

330 An album of 37 various saucy and other postcards together with an album of 140 postcards £50-75

331 An album of various black and white and coloured postcards, various other postcards and a small collection of
cigarette cards £20-30

332 A Weetabix Western Story album, a Brooke Bond album - British Wildlife and 1 volume  Dawe "Queen Victoria
and Her People" £10-20

333 Of Boer War interest, The Imperial Yeomanry Escort to Field Marshal Roberts £15-25

334 Douglas Haigh, a letter on General Headquarters British Armies in France note paper "Please accept my most
warmest thanks for your kindness in sending eggs for our wounded in the base hospital in France.  Your kind
action is much appreciated by us all.  W.Haigh FM" £30-50

335 Bucks Constabulary, notebooks relating to Thomas Brawn PC52, various statements, accounts etc £20-30

336 An album of 1970's and 80's coloured photographs of various air shows including Duxford £30-50

337 Two Volumes part 5 and 6 "Famous Cricketers and Cricket Grounds", edited by C W Alcock £20-40

338 Of motoring interest, 2 BP Energol Visco S-Static oil transfer stickers, 7 various BP transfers, a Castrol transfer
and 3 Esso Extra transfers £30-50

339 1 volume "Manual For Noncommissioned Officers and Privates of Infantry of the Army of The United States
1917" together with various ephemera, postcards etc £20-30

340 1 volume "The Beatles Book" £30-40
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341 Richard Wagner "Rheingold and The Valkyrie 1910" together with 1 volume Richard Wagner "Siegfried And
The Twilight of Gods" illustrated by Arthur Rackham £30-50

All 36 plates are present in "Rheingold and The Valkyrie 1910" and all 30 are present in "Siegfried And The
Twilight of Gods". There sis some foxing to the pages particularly at either end of the books. Some of the
binding are starting to come away from the spine and the covers are quite worn particularly in the corners.
Additional images added.

342 A collection of various loose Players cigarette cards £15-25

343 2 scrap albums £20-30

344 A 19th Century Japanese lacquered photograph album decorated a bird (f) £30-50

345 12 volumes "Dees That Thrill The Empire" £20-40

346 3 albums of used German stamps £30-50

347 An album of various first day covers, an album of used GB stamps and 4 stock books of stamps £30-50

348 A quantity of various stamps, postcards, etc £20-30

349 Desmond Eyles "Royal Doulton Characters and Toby Jugs" 1 volume, Tony Curtis "The Lyles Price Guide to
Doulton" and 1 volume "Collectors Book Ten, Royal Doulton Figures" £15-25

350 Beatrix Potter "The Tales of Peter Rabbit", published London Frederick Warren & Co nos. 1-23 £30-50

351 Charles Rathbone, 1 volume "The Great Battles of The British Army" £15-25

352 Caxtons Association football volumes 1-4 £5-10

353 Molesworth, volumes 1-3 "The History of England" £10-20

354 A 1961 RAC London to Brighton Veteran car run programme, a 1970 Pirelli SRHR catalogue, a Smiths
instrument catalogue, various editions of Practical Wireless, A T Collins Simple Radio Circuits and HiFi and
Audio £10-20

355 Geographia Ltd, 4 maps of London and surrounding area together with index £20-40

356 Sir Herbert Maxwell, 1 vol "60 Years a Queen", vols 1 & 2 Cassells "History of England", Winston Churchill,6
vols "The Second World War" & Arthur Bryant, 7 vols £20-30

358 An Eastern copper bell shaped jug with brass handle 16" £25-35

359 A vintage slatted wooden toboggan £30-50

360 A Cello with 2 piece back, 29 1/2", together with an unlabelled bow ( photo centre pages ) £50-80

361 M P Galloway, an early electric twin handled copper tea urn 11" £30-50

362 Hardy, The Perfect 3/8 centre pin fishing reel £20-40

363 An Allcocks aerial centre pin fishing reel 3 1/2" £20-30
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364 A Shakespeare 2756 graflite centre pin fishing reel 3", 2 spare spools and a Mitchell 300 fishing reel £20-30

365 Harlow, a drop ring 16' salmon rod, marked Charles Farlow Makers 195 Strand London Irize medal 1862
£50-75

366 Walker Brampton, a split cane fly rod together with a Dixon Sons 7' split cane spinning rod with sleeve £30-50

367 A Hardys Greenheart 13' salmon fishing rod £30-50

368 A float rod together with a Tony Cokes 12' carp fishing rod £20-30

369 C Barlow & Co Ltd. A twin section fishing rod, a J S Sharpe 3 section fishing rod with spare tips £20-30

370 A Daiwa Sensor 9' carbon fibre spinning rod, a Daiwa match winner carbon fibre 3 section fishing rod with 2
spare tips £20-30

371 Tunbridge Wells Rods, a 3 section fiberglass fishing rod, a  Bob Church twin section carbon fibre fly rod, a
Normark black medallion 2 section carbon fibre fly rod £20-30

372 Sunbridge, a 12' carbon fibre match float fishing rod, a Sunbridge 9'6" twin section carbon fibre rod £20-30

373 A Hardys graphite deluxe twin section fly rod together with a Greys Montana carbon fibre fishing rod and 1
other £30-50

374 A Fleischmann N gauge locomotive, 3 Trix N gauge double headed diesel locomotives together with an N
gauge locomotive and 2 tank engines £40-60

375 A quantity of various Marklin HO track, 2 Airfix coaches boxed, other coaches and 2 tank engines etc £30-50

376 A cigarette card album and a collection of loose stamps £20-30

377 James Heeley & Sons an A1 double lever corkscrew and 1 other steel corkscrew £20-40

378 An Air Ministry bubble sextant marked X1A, cased £30-40

379 An Eastern European elm and flint Tribulum 69"l x 42" at widest x 22" narrowest £140-180

Some sign of old and treated worm

380 An 18th/19th Century copper warming pan with turned wooden handle £20-30

381 A pair of wooden vintage skis £30-50

382 A German steel helmet marked CKL 66 1447, no liner £250-350

383 A Continental walnut pipe with "silver" mounts together with a reproduction copper and brass coaching horn
£20-40

384 A Nazi German silver Order of Motherhood dated 1938, Adolf Hitler one volume "Mein Kampf" published by
Hurst & Blackett Ltd, together with various black and white photographs £80-120

385 A circular turned oak and polished metal gauge/compass, calibrated 0-90 6" £20-30

386 A reproduction court sword with 27" blade together with 3 other reproduction daggers £50-80

387 A 19th Century oval plaster relief plaque depicting mother and children 11" x 8" contained in an oak frame
£30-50
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388 A glass bag shaped light fitting hung lozenges (1 damaged) £20-30

389 A set of 26  miniature brass dominoes contained in a rectangular brass twin handled casket with hinged lid
£15-25

390 A Tri-ang railways tank engine R52, ditto SR Suburban motor R156, ditto Suburban brake van R222, ditto
coach dummy end R225, 2 Pullman First Class R228, ticket office R60, Multipack switch unit, Minur unit,
various items of rails, etc, £90-120

391 2 cribbage boards, a set of dominoes and various marbles £10-20

392 A circular Middle Eastern embossed brass tray, raised on a folding stand 21"h x 30 1/2" diam. £20-30

393 His Masters Voice, a manual gramophone, contained in an oak case £100-150
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.

476 Ruffell, oil on canvas, study of a country house, signed 15 1/2" x 22" £40-60

477 Ruffell, oil on canvas, figures before a country farmhouse, signed 15" x 22" £40-60

478 Constance Haile, oil on canvas, a Dorset village scene with figures, signed  17" x 23" £40-60

479 William Russell Flint, an artists proof print of a Continental town scape with figures, signed in pencil 19" x 25"
£100-150

480 Frank Southgate, print, a shooting study 59/850 14" x 19" £30-60

481 J M Tucker, oil, Scottish mountain landscape, 15 1/2" x 20 1/2", signed £50-75

482 T Crossley, oil painting, an Edwardian style interior scene with figures, signed, 23" x 35" £200-400

483 John Morton, oil, a Victorian style interior scene with a mother and child, signed 39 1/2" x 29 1/2" £200-400

484 Hector Whistler, watercolour, study of a young lady, signed and dated 1961, 19 1/2" x 15 1/2" £100-150

485 Derek Pearson, watercolour, study of a sleeping cat, signed 6" x 9", a ditto 6" x 9" £40-60

486 James Fry, oil painting on board, study of the South Downs, signed 9" x 10" £50-80

488 Brian Stanley '89, oil painting on canvas, study of a race horse, signed 16" x 19 1/2" £40-60

489 Paula French, watercolour, study of The Mansion House and Royal Exchange, signed 12" x 18" £50-75

490 An Edwardian oil painting, a Scottish highland scene with stream, monogrammed on canvas 9 1/2" x 13 1/2"
£50-75

491 J H Taylor 1896, watercolour, study of a ruined church, signed and dated 14 1/2" x 19" £50-75

492 David Andrews, watercolour, wren with 2 gold crests, signed 12" x 10" £50-80

493 20th Century print, study of Sir Winston Churchill 13" x 9 1/2" £40-80

494 H M Dourie 1910, pastel, study of a young  girl, signed 17" x 14" £40-60

495 L Simora, watercolour, a study of camels and riders before pyramids, signed 9 1/2" x 18" £40-60

496 19th Century pencil and chalk, portrait study of a young girl, oval 12" x 9" £40-60

497 F Vervloet Jnr. watercolour "The Grand Canal Venice" signed 6 3/4" x 3 3/4" £100-140

498 David Andrews, watercolour, study of a bird, signed 7 1/2" x 5 1/2" £50-75
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499 C E Taylor, watercolour, still life study of a bottle of wine and fruits, signed, 10 1/2" x 15 1/2" £40-60

500 C E Taylor 1888, oil on canvas, still life study of a cake, a glass of wine and fruits, signed and dated 11" x 15"
£50-80

501 F Sutheriand, print, Battle of Dundee (Glen Coe) October 20th 1899, 19 1/2" x 27" £40-60

502 Film poster "Expresso Bongo" starring Cliff Richard, circa 1960 American, framed 14 1/2" x 26 1/4" £70-100

503 Poster, a study of Hitler "Ein Volk, Ein Reich, Ein Fuhrer!" 23" x 16" £30-50

504 Charles Rennie Macintosh, print, "The Wassail" framed 14 1/2" x 14 1/2" £40-60

505 A Flowers, watercolour, maritime study of boats and ships off a headland, signed 11" x 15" £100-150

506 19th Century oil on canvas, study of a Continental town scape with figures, monogrammed 8 1/2" x 7" £40-80

507 R H Walker, watercolour, study of a villa garden Lake Como, monogrammed 4" x 6" £250-300

508 An Edwardian watercolour, Arab market scene, indistinctly signed 6 1/2" x 5" £50-75

509 Freman, oil on board Maritime study of boats and ships off a Continental coastline,  11 1/2" x 15 1/2" £40-80

510 Karl Pierre Daubigny, oil painting on board, a Continental river scene with washerwomen beside a river,
signed, 15 3/4" x 24" £500-700

511 Philip Hicks, oil on board, beach scene with moored boats and distant buildings, monogrammed 16" x 30"
£50-80

512 Victorian watercolour, a study of dancing children in a street scene, unsigned 5" x 15" £50-80

513 H Cooper 1908, oil on canvas, "The Upper Thames Near Maidenhead" signed  and dated 19 1/2" x 29 1/2"
£50-75

514 In the manner of Francois Pascal Simon (Baron Gerard), oil on canvas,  portrait of a lady holding a lute,
unsigned, re-lined 28" x 23" £1500-2000

516 Aligi Sassu, oil on canvas, a stylish horse racing study, signed and inscribed on verso by the artist 1952 19
1/2" x 23" £1700-2000

This painting has some areas of what looks like paintloss but could be the style of the artist. There are some
small areas of paintloss around the edges of the painting where it meets the frame. Additional images
available.

517 After Abraham Bloemert 1630, oil on canvas, a study of a young lady wearing a bonnet and red dress with a
basket of roses, signed, dated and inscribed, re-lined 33" x 27" £1000-1500

518 E Nevil, watercolour "Louvain" townscape, signed 10 3/4" x 7 1/2" £40-60

519 Edwardian watercolour, study of a ruined castle with a figure, indistinctly monogrammed 13" x 21" £50-75

520 Edwardian oil painting, a Continental interior view of a country house, indistinctly signed 23" x 18" ( photo
centre pages ) £100-150

521 KSC, watercolour, an Edwardian study of cattle in a wooded landscape, monogrammed 11" x 8 1/2" £40-80
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522 C  Branwhite, watercolour, an extensive Devon coastal view with figures on a cart and a village in the
foreground with distant sea view, monogrammed, inscribed on verso 12" x 18 1/2" ( photo centre pages )
£100-150

523 R Hindmarsh, oil on canvas, a rural study with shepherd and flock with 4 thatched cottages, signed 9 1/2" x 12"
£50-80

524 R Hindmarsh, oil on canvas, study of horses drinking from a stream with distant trees, signed 9 1/2" x 12"
£50-100

525 Will Henderson, portrait studies of young ladies, signed in pencil 9" x 8" in fancy gilt frames with ribbon crests
£50-100

526 N H Christansen, oil on canvas, a sunset Continental riverscape with figures, boats and buildings,  23" x 35"
£100-200

527 N H Christansen, oil on canvas, a moonlit Continental study of buildings and figures, signed 23" x 35 1/2"
£100-200

528 Poster, Sussex Canine Association 1924, unframed 17 1/2" x 11" £30-50

529 Aligi Sassu, print, an atmospheric study of a lady in an extensive landscape 20/200 13" x 18" £40-80

530 Aligi Sassu, print, a study of 2 rearing horses, signed in pencil 20/200 18" x 13" £40-80

531 Aligi Sassu, print, a study of 2 horses and a horse and rider, signed in pencil 20/200 13" x 18" £40-80

532 19th Century watercolour, a study of a pointer in a country setting 12" x 14 1/2" £40-60

533 Chris Wyllie, oil on canvas, a moonlit study of the Thames with figures, barges and boats, signed 11" x 23"
£50-80

534 A pair of 19th Century silk works, allegorical studies of a lady with children, oval, 6 1/2" x 4 1/2" £50-75

535 19th Century oil painting on panel, a Continental interior scene with a lady and gentleman, 8" x 6" ( photo
centre pages ) £50-100

536 A pair of 19th Century German landscapes on mother of pearl 2" x 1 1/2" £20-40

537 20th Century miniatures, oval studies of ladies, watercolours 3 1/2" x 2 1/2" in piano key frames £30-50
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

553 A silver meat skewer, 50 grams and 3 desk accessories £20-40

554 A Victorian silver mounted toilet bottle with pierced and scroll decoration showing a revelling scene, London
1896, 4" £50-100

555 A Victorian silver oval pierced dish, Sheffield 1894, 94 grams 8" £40-60

556 An engine turned silver cigarette case Birmingham 1923, 150 grams £30-50

557 A circular silver bowl, Birmingham 1928 and an engraved napkin ring, 74 grams £20-40

558 A silver engine turned cigarette box, London 1938 5 1/2" x 3 1/2" £40-80

559 An Edwardian squat oval silver snuff box with engraved monogram Birmingham 1910 88 grams £80-120

560 A pair of hexagonal silver coin set dishes, Birmingham 1974 £30-50

561 An Edwardian silver cream jug with S scroll handle on pad feet, Chester 1907, 54 grams £60-90

562 A pair of cased silver serving spoons, Sheffield 1918 36 grams and a cased pair of silver napkin rings, Chester
1909, 14 grams £40-80

563 A silver ashtray on raised feet, Birmingham 1925 together with a silver bladed butter knife £20-30

564 A silver demi-fluted 4 piece tea and coffee set with ebony mounts, London 1909, Sheffield 1910, gross 1378
grams £350-450

565 A 3 piece silver plated cruet set, a cased set and minor items £15-20

566 An Edwardian silver baluster mug with S scroll handle, Birmingham 1906, 106 grams, a pair of plated Danish
candlesticks and a silver thimble £20-40

567 A cased 3 piece silver brush set with engine turned decoration, Birmingham 1923 £50-80

568 A cut glass ice bucket with silver plated mounts £20-40

569 An Edwardian silver trophy with repousse decoration and engraved inscription 458 grams £50-100

570 A circular silver dish with pierced border and 2 ditto thimbles 62 grams £25-45

571 A square cut glass inkwell with silver lid, Birmingham 1940 2" £30-60

The lid is dented

572 A set of 4 silver engine turned napkin rings with vacant cartouches Birmingham 1959, 126 grams £50-80

573 A 19th Century Russian silver niello tot of plain form with 2 townscape views 2" £30-50

574 A 19th Century Dutch silver miniature model of a windmill 2 1/4", a ditto windmill top 4" £30-50
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575 A pair of Victorian silver table salts with repousse decoration on pad feet together with 2 spoons 120 grams
£40-60

576 An Edwardian repousse silver 3 division stamp box Birmingham 1900 £100-150

577 A silver card tray with gadrooned rim on pad feet, London 1933, 150 grams 6 1/2" £60-90

578 An Edwardian triangular silver napkin ring engraved with the postings of Captain K M Bruce DSO RN 56
grams, Birmingham 1909 £25-45

579 A set of 6 cased silver mounted napkin rings, Birmingham 1906 and a ditto toilet bottle £30-50

580 2 silver napkin rings and a plated ditto £15-25

581 A George V circular silver nut dish with chased monogram, Sheffield 1913 and a coin set silver dish £30-60

582 A Continental repousse silver square compact with revellers before a tavern £25-35

583 An Edwardian silver mounted toilet jar Birmingham 1910 14" £20-40

584 An Edwardian silver sauce boat with S scroll handle on pad feet, Birmingham 1903, 100 grams £30-60

585 A silver 7 bar toast rack, Chester 1939, 64 grams £25-35

586 A silver 7 bar arched toast rack, Sheffield 1936, 148 grams £40-80

587 A silver oval biscuit box, Sheffield 1938, 630 grams ( photo centre pages ) £250-350

588 A Sterling mesh evening bag, 208 grams £50-80

589 An Old English silver basting spoon, Sheffield 1912, 156 grams ( photo centre pages ) £80-100

590 A George III silver table spoon with shell back and engraved monogram, London 1773, 70 grams £40-80

591 A silver ladle and 3 other items, 160 grams £40-80

592 A quantity of minor silver cutlery, jar lids, etc 182 grams £40-80

593 A silver vesta, Chester 1909 and minor silver items, 74 grams £50-100

594 An Edwardian silver sovereign, half sovereign case Birmingham 1907, gross 26 grams £80-120

595 A Victorian silver rectangular vinaigrette with scroll decoration and vacant cartouche, Birmingham 1890, a
small ditto £60-80

596 A novelty silver stamp box, a ditto US mail stamp container 26 grams £40-80

597 A silver engine turned card case, a silver guilloche enamel cigarette case, 168 grams £50-80

598 A foreign silver hip flask with engraved inscription, 264 grams £100-150

599 A repousse silver whistle and 13 silver items, 64 grams £100-150
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600 A foreign silver cigarette box with engraved inscription, 220 grams £50-80

601 A pair of George III silver table spoons with bright cut decoration, London 1809, 104 grams £40-80

602 A Victorian silver meat skewer, London 1865, 82 grams £60-80

603 A Victorian silver mug with reeded decoration and handle, London 1880, 356 grams ( photo centre pages )
£150-250

604 A pierced silver tazza, London 1924, 216 grams £80-120

605 A pierced quatrefoil silver dish on pad feet, London 1938, 376 grams £150-200

606 A good Art Deco engine turned silver entree set with angular handles, Sheffield 1936, 1028 grams ( photo
centre pages ) £300-600

607 A  pair of silver Art Deco gravy boats on splayed feet, Birmingham 1938, 486 grams ( photo centre pages )
£120-160

608 An Art Deco silver sugar shaker of vase form Birmingham 1937, 94 grams £50-80

609 An Art Deco silver sugar shaker of plain form, Birmingham 1938, 150 grams £40-80

610 An Edwardian silver fruit bowl with vinous rim, Birmingham 1909, 582 grams ( photo centre pages ) £200-400

611 A silver hammer patterned Arts & Crafts style 3 piece tea set with ebony mounts, Chester 1913, 788 grams (
photo centre pages ) £250-350

612 An Art Deco cased silver 4 piece desk set comprising inkwell, candlestick, nib cleaner and pen, Birmingham
1938 £80-120

613 An Art Deco cased silver 3 piece condiment set, Birmingham 1938, 110 grams £50-80

614 A pair of Adam style oval silver candlesticks, London 1910 11 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £180-220

615 An Art Deco silver 4 piece tea and coffee set with strapwork decoration and ebony mounts, Sheffield 1937 and
1938, gross 1484 grams ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

616 A pair of Sheffield silver plate Georgian design candlesticks with octagonal bases  6 1/2" £50-80

617 A George III silver dish cross with pierced centre and scroll supports with shell feet, London 1757, maker
Samuel L Herbert & Co, 422 grams ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

618 A silver plated quatrefoil condiment stand with 4 later cut glass bottles, 2 silver silver mounts £50-80

619 A cased set of 8 reproduction apostle spoons, London 1938, 68 grams, a cased set of 6 slipped in a stork
silver spoons, London 1939 56 grams and a cased set of 4 silver teaspoons and nips, Birmingham 1910
£80-120

620 A cased set of 6 Edwardian silver bright cut teaspoons, London 1902, 100 grams £30-60

621 A circular silver salver with gadrooned rim on shell feet, Sheffield 1934 820 grams £200-400

622 A set of 4 Victorian repousse silver table salts with spiral fluted decoration, London 1892, 52 grams £25-45

623 A pair of cut glass silver butter dishes with silver knives £25-45
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624 A Continental silver oval dish, 3 pairs of condiments and a spoon £30-60

625 An Edwardian silver plated 2 section coaster wagon with gadrooned decoration £80-120

626 A silver plated mounted glass hip flask and 2 others £20-40

627 An Edwardian oak canteen containing a set of silver plated fish eaters for 6 with spiral handles and servers
£15-25

629 A silver plated canteen of Kings Pattern cutlery, a cased carving set £25-45

630 A silver plated sugar bowl with blue glass liner and minor plated items £25-45

631 A quantity of silver plated cutlery £20-40

632 A silver plated ice bucket and a ditto tazza £15-25

633 A silver plated 3 light candelabrum with gadrooned decoration £30-60

634 A quantity of silver plated cutlery £25-45

635 A silver plated entree set and a quantity of plated items £40-80

636 A cased silver plated cake set, a ditto dessert set and a cased serving set £30-60

637 A late Victorian silver plated salver with Chippendale shell rim on scroll feet 14" £15-25

638 A Continental silver plated bottle stand on ball feet, a ditto purse £20-40

639 3 Edwardian silver plated cruets £40-80

640 A quantity of silver plated cutlery £20-30

641 A silver plated card tray and a quantity of silver plated cutlery £20-40

642 A Continental silver plated rectangular tray £10-20

643 A silver plated entree set and minor plated items £30-60

644 A cut glass silver plated mounted inkwell and minor plated items £30-60

645 A silver plated Art Deco cocktail shaker, minor plated trophy cups, pewter mugs etc £30-60

646 A cut glass silver mounted sugar shaker and minor plated items £30-60

647 A quantity of silver plated cutlery and cased sets £20-40

648 A silver plated 4 piece tea and coffee set, a miniature clock, a quantity of Kings Pattern cutlery etc £25-35

649 A cased canteen of silver plated cutlery £10-20

650 A silver plated swing handled basket and minor plated items £15-25
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651 A silver engine turned cigarette case, a quantity of silver plated cutlery and minor items £25-35

652 A gentleman's gilt cased Omega automatic wristwatch, boxed and minor watches and 2 Ronson lighters
£25-45

653 A quantity of ladies wristwatches £20-40

654 A gentleman's gilt cased Smiths Empire wristwatch with red seconds hand £30-60

655 A quantity of wristwatches £20-40

656 3 silver cased key wind pocket watches and 2 others £60-80

656a An American silver triangular Masonic pocket watch, the mother of pearl dial with Masonic symbols at 5 minute
intervals and inscribed Love your fellow man, lend him a helping hand, the repousse case with Masonic temple
and symbols, the inside stamped USA Patent 66542.12863 2 1/4" £600-900

Half of the cabochon set winder is missing. There are some scratches to the clasp, some minor dents to the
case. It is currently in working condition. Additional images added.

657 A quantity of wristwatches £20-40

658 5 silver plated cased pocket watches and an Albert £60-80

659 A lady's gilt Bulova wristwatch and minor watches £30-40

660 A silver and enamel half hunter pocket watch, a silver plated Goliath ditto £40-80

661 A novelty silver treacle tin with presentation inscription, London 1925, 194 grams ( photo centre pages )
£80-120

662 A silver 3 piece tea set of oblong form with ebony mounts, on ball feet, Chester 1911/1912, gross 1068 grams
£300-400

663 A pair of Edwardian silver Adam style candlesticks with tapered stems, decorated with panels of classical
figures, Sheffield 1905, 8 1/2" £100-150

664 5 silver napkin rings, a silver jar lid and minor plated items £25-45

665 An 18ct gold diamond whorl ring, 6 grams, size D £50-80

666 An 18ct gold baguette diamond half hoop ring, size N £150-200

667 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond square cluster ring, size K £100-150

668 A 9ct gold cabouchon cut amethyst etruscan style ring, size N £70-100

669 A gentleman's 18ct gold 3 stone diamond ring, approx 0.65ct, size R £250-300

670 An 18ct white gold single stone diamond ring, approx. 0.75ct with baguette shoulders, size O 1/2 £600-800

671 An 18ct white gold ruby and diamond dress ring, size M £100-150

672 An 18ct emerald and diamond cluster ring, size H 1/2 £150-200
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673 A 9ct gold ring, size L 1/2 £35-45

674 An 18ct yellow gold diamond ring, size I 1/2 £60-90

675 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond ring, size O 1/2 £150-200

676 An 18ct yellow gold oval sapphire and diamond cluster ring, the sapphire approx 0.5ct surrounded by 10
diamonds, size M £150-200

677 An Edwardian gold open pendant and minor costume jewellery £30-60

678 A cultured pearl necklace with 14ct gold heart shaped clasp 17 1/2" £30-60

679 A quantity of silver jewellery £15-20

680 Minor costume jewellery and coins £10-20

681 2 cultured pearl bracelets with silver clasps £20-40

682 2 silver sports fobs and 3 other items £30-50

683 A cultured pearl necklace with a 14ct gold yellow clasp 18" and an ensuite bracelet £30-40

684 A quantity of hardstone necklaces and bracelets £30-50

685 2 pearl and hardstone necklaces, a ditto bracelet £15-25

686 A Chinese hardstone necklace £5-10

687 A gilt and hardstone bracelet, 2 chains £5-10

688 2 hardstone bead necklaces £15-20

689 A malachite bangle, a ditto necklace and a pair of silver hardstone earrings £10-20

690 A souvenir of Brighton silver plated stud box containing minor plated cufflinks etc £10-20

691 A Swarovski crystal and imitation pearl necklace £15-25

692 A string of cultured pearls with a 9ct diamond and pearl 2 colour clasp 32" £150-200

693 A string of cultured pearls together with an ensuite bracelet with 14ct gold clasp £15-25

694 Minor costume jewellery £25-45

695 A quantity of costume jewellery £30-50

696 A cultured pearl 3 strand necklace with a diamond set open clasp 18 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £250-450

697 A pair of 3 light silver plated candelabrum with repousse decoration 18" £50-100

698 A quantity of Kings Pattern cutlery etc £50-75

Page 30/49



699 A sovereign 1907 £170-200

700 A half sovereign 1907 £80-100

701 A sovereign 1957 £170-200

702 A sovereign 1957 £170-200

703 A sovereign 1913 £170-200

704 A half sovereign 1914 £80-100

705 A 19th Century gold coloured oval brooch with painted Indian miniature scene of a temple ( photo centre pages
) £100-200

706 An 18ct yellow gold, yellow sapphire and diamond cluster ring, the rectangular centre stone approx 6ct
surrounded by 16 brilliant cut diamonds approx 1.4ct, size P 1/2 ( photo centre pages ) £2000-2500

707 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond cross-over open ring, the 2 oval cut emeralds approx. 1.24ct
surrounded by brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0.67ct, size O £500-600

708 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style aquamarine and diamond cluster ring, with a stepped mount, size O
£700-800

709 A Chinese pierced gold jade set pendant with bamboo decoration £100-200

710 A pair of 18ct white gold Art Deco style sapphire and diamond ear clips £500-600

711 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style diamond dress ring size K 1/2 £470-520

712 An opal set pendant on a 9ct gold necklace £100-150

713 An 18ct gold aquamarine and diamond ring, the rectangular cut aquamarine approx. 0.3ct supported by 3
diamonds to each shoulder approx 0.2ct, size N 1/2 £470-520

714 A sapphire and diamond white gold ring, the oval cut centre stone approx 3.6ct, surrounded by 0.85ct of
diamonds, size P 1/2 £750-800

715 A pair of 18ct yellow gold Art Deco style ruby and diamond target ear studs ( photo centre pages ) £1000-1500

716 A 9ct gold double link charm bracelet 20 grams £100-150

717 A white gold aquamarine and diamond Edwardian style drop pendant, set with an oval and pear cut centre
stone approx 3ct surrounded by brilliant cut diamonds £1000-1400

718 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond cross-over ring, the oval centre stone approx. 1ct surrounded by
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0.35ct, size O £350-400

719 An 18ct engraved wedding band, 4 grams, size M £50-80

720 A pair of 18ct white gold Art Deco style diamond drop earrings, approx. 2ct £1200-1400

721 A 14ct white gold emerald and diamond cluster ring, the rectangular centre stone approx 2ct surrounded by
brilliant cut diamonds 0.5ct, size P £650-750

722 A yellow gold 7 stone diamond cluster ring approx 1.4ct, size N £900-1000
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723 An 18ct white gold single stone diamond ring, approx 0.2ct, size M 1/2 £300-400

724 A white gold emerald and diamond pear shaped pendant, the centre stone approx. 3ct surrounded by 14
brilliant cut diamonds suspended by a brilliant cut diamond on an 18ct white gold chain £1300-1500

725 A 9ct gold opal ring and 1 other, sizes O and O 1/2 £40-80

726 A 14ct white gold emerald and diamond oval cluster ring, the centre stone approx 3.6ct surrounded by 18
brilliant cut diamonds, approx. 0.8ct, size P £1000-1400

727 An 18ct gold emerald and diamond rectangular cluster ring, size O £1000-1400

728 An 18ct gem set buckle ring size O, a 9ct gold gem set ring size K £50-80

729 An 18ct gold Cornelian set dress ring size L £80-120

730 A 14ct white gold emerald and diamond Art Deco style ring, the centre stone approx. 1.3ct, surrounded by
brilliant and baguette cut diamonds approx. 0.9ct, size P £800-1000

731 2 gold and silver gem set dress rings, size K 1/2 and L 1/2 £35-45

732 A 9ct gold gem set dress ring size J 1/2 £40-80

733 An 18ct white gold 31 stone diamond drop necklace, approx. 6ct £2750-3000

734 A 14ct white gold rock crystal and diamond set dress ring, size K 1/2 ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

735 An 18ct yellow gold diamond, ruby, opal, aquamarine and sapphire set dragonfly pendant on a gold chain (
photo centre pages ) £1200-1400

736 A pair of 18ct white gold jade ear clips and minor jewellery £30-60

737 A 9ct gold cross and chain and 2 other chains 14 grams £80-120

738 A set of 12 George V coin buttons £30-60

739 2 Edwardian gilt tie pins £40-60

740 A pair of 9ct gold hoop earrings and a silver and onyx ring £30-60

740a A 9ct gold engine turned cigarette case with presentation inscription 88 grams £700-800

741 A quantity of modern silver jewellery, approx 128 grams £25-45

742 A quantity of modern silver jewellery, approx 96 grams £20-40

743 A quantity of modern silver jewellery, approx 112 grams £30-60

744 A quantity of modern silver jewellery, approx. 90 grams £20-40

745 A Spade guinea 1787 £80-100

746 Early coins, a James I shilling, a Charles I shilling, a Commonwealth shilling £50-80
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747 Early coins, a William and Mary half crown, a George III, George IV and William IV half crown, 2 George IV
shillings ( photo centre pages ) £50-100

748 Early coins including Ethelred II, William I, Henry II, Richard I, King John, Henry III, Edward I and Edward II
£50-100

749 Early coins including Edward III, Richard II, Henry V, Henry VI, Edward IV, Henry VII, Philip and Mary,
Elizabeth I £50-100

750 Early coins including Augustus, Germanicus, Claudius, Nero, Vespasian, Titus, Nerva £50-100

750a A cased George V coin set and minor coins £15-25

751 Early coins including Trajan, Hadrian, Antoninus, Pius, Marcus Aurelius, Faustina, Commodus, Sept Severus,
etc £100-150

752 Early coins including Philip 1, Valerian, Tacitus, Constantine I, Curtia etc, £50-100

753 A commemorative medallion - The Brighthelmstone Royal Pier 1823, bronze ( photo centre pages ) £50-100

754 A commemorative coin, Jacobus II 1685, silver ( photo centre pages ) £80-100

755 Commemorative medallions including The Great Britain Steamship, The Bristol Industrial Exhibition etc £40-80

756 Early coins including James II, gun money etc £20-40

757  A 1915 Maundy set £40-80

758 A boxed Festival of Britain coin set and minor coin sets £40-80

759 A quantity of UK coinage including pre-47 etc £60-90

760 A quantity of commemorative crowns £10-20

761 Coins, a quantity including UK, mixed £30-40

762 Nazi, The Golden Party badge of the Third Reich (NSDAP) Gesgesch.Deschler Sohm Munchen.9.7901
£100-200

763 2 pairs of silver RAF cufflinks and a badge £20-30

764 A pen knife bearing a figure of Adolf Hitler £50-80

765 Minor UK coins and crowns £10-20

766 A French electric and gas company 25 year service medallion £15-20

767 Minor foreign coins and notes £20-30

769 Minor UK coins £10-15

770 World War Two group, 1939-45 and Africa Star, Defence and British War medal, minor brass and cloth
badges, a photograph £30-50

771 Nazi cutlery, comprising a Luftwaffe fork, 2 others and 2 dinner knives bearing the Nazi insignia £40-80
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772 A collection of enamelled motorcycle badges £20-40

773 5 Polish medals together with associated documents £30-60

774 A quantity of European brass cap badges £30-50

775 A small quantity of Masonic and Buffalo jewels £20-40

776 A quantity of Second World War brass buttons, cloth badges etc £20-30

777 A boxed Railway Centenary medal 1825-1925, Stockton and Darlington railway £35-50

778 A quantity of First World War cap badges, cloth badges and minor medals £20-40

779 A small collection of Second World War and other badges including a buckle etc £30-50

780 A collection of silver plated propelling pencils £30-50

781 A cased Parker fountain pen, a Colibri cigar cutter and lighter £10-15

781a A Waterman's silver marbled fountain pen no.503, boxed, 3 fountain pens, minor pens and pencils £20-40

782 A late 19th Century ivory model of a barge with pierced panel decoration and crew, on a raised silk work plinth
under a glass dome 17" ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

There are some pieces missing and it has sustained some damage to the panels

783 A profusely carved Cantonese card case with figures in pavillion and garden landscapes 4" x 2 1/2" £100-200

784 A Walrus tusk 6" £50-80

785 A 19th Century silver and tortoiseshell pique etuis 1 1/2", a papier mache snuff box £40-80

786 A carved jadeite leaf shaped dish 3" £5-10

787 A carved ivory figure of a giraffe, 2 elephants and a  miniature silver taxi and sleigh £30-60

788 A carved ebony walking cane with plated knop and a horn handled walking cane £20-40

789 A silver handled parasol with heron handle £20-40

Inlaid eyes are missing

790 A 19th Century walking cane with ivory knop £25-35

791 A silver mounted riding whip, 2 crops and a tip staff £25-45

792 A quantity of Second World War and later cap badges and cloth badges £30-60

793 A gentleman's gilt cased Omega wristwatch with seconds at 6 0'clock £50-100

794 Minor plated cutlery £10-20

795 An 18th Century Continental silver taste vin and a later ditto £30-50
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796 A George III demi-fluted silver teapot with serpent handle and presentation inscription on ball feet, Dublin
1808, gross 800 grams £300-350

797 A George III sherry label London 1810 £25-35

798 An 18ct white gold 3 stone diamond ring, size K 1/2 £100-150

799 A Victorian 18ct gold opal 3 and diamond 2 stone ring, size J £100-150

800 A Victorian 18ct gold sapphire and diamond ring with 3 sapphires and 2 ex 4 diamonds, size N £80-100

801 A gold turquoise set amethyst seal watch key, a ditto seal £50-75

802 An Edwardian silver plated breakfast dish and cover, a 6 bottle cruet set £30-60

803 4 framed share certificates, a folio of modern prints £30-60

804 A silver plated mounted tortoiseshell trinket box 7", together with cigarette holders £50-75

This box has significant damage with a track and chipped lid and a section of the base is missing and the lid is
detached

805 A 4 colour cultured pearl necklace with 9ct gold clasp 16" £150-200

806 A 9ct gold necklet, a gilt chain and minor safety chains, 4 grams £30-50

807 An Edwardian soft metal teapot, a silver bangle and minor items £20-30

808 2 pairs of silver plated knife rests and minor plated items £10-20

809 An Arabian repousse necklace with hardstone beads, framed £10-20
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

850 A 17th/18th Century 30 hour longcase clock with bird cage movement, the 11" square painted dial decorated
birds with floral spandrels and Roman numerals, makers name illegible, contained in a mahogany case, later in
parts, 79" ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

851 An Art Deco battery operated wall clock, the square dial with Arabic numerals 10" x 10" £20-30

852 An aneroid barometer with enamelled dial contained in a carved oak frame with rope decoration 9 1/2" £20-30

853 Gustav Becker, a striking Vienna style regulator with 6 1/2" paper dial and Roman numerals, contained in a
walnut case £80-120

854 An aneroid barometer with paper dial, contained in a circular turned oak case 7" £20-30

855 A 1930's Art Deco bedroom timepiece with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in an arched inlaid
mahogany case £20-30

856 An Art Deco chrome desk barometer and thermometer with calendar ( photo centre pages ) £50-75

857 Mappin & Webb, an Edwardian timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in an inlaid
mahogany balloon case £20-30

The dial is cracked

858 A 1930's bedroom timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in an arched inlaid
mahogany case £20-30

The glass dial is cracked

859 A Victorian Continental mantel timepiece with Arabic numerals contained in a square shaped porcelain case
decorated a classical figure amidst woods 10" x 10" £20-40

860 An Art Deco Time Master electric clock contained in an amber tinted case £20-40

861 A bedroom timepiece with paper dial and Arabic numerals contained in an arched inlaid mahogany case
£30-50

862 A Victorian 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a 2 colour
marble architectural case £30-50

863 A German 400 day clock by Kundo complete with dome £30-50

864 A 19th Century French timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals in a square inlaid mahogany case
£30-50

865 A National Time Recorder Co. Clocking in Clock with Arabic numerals marked St Mary Cray Kent, complete
with 2 keys £20-30

866 A mantel timepiece with gilt dial, silvered chapter ring and Arabic numerals contained in an oak case £20-30

867 A mantel timepiece with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in a mahogany Admirals hat shaped
case £20-30

868 An Ansonia American striking bracket clock with paper dial and Roman numerals contained in a carved oak
case £30-50
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869 "John Bull" an alarm clock with enamelled dial, Roman numerals and alarm dial contained in a walnut case
£20-30

This clock is not currently in working condition.

870 A 19th Century Continental bracket clock with square brass dial, silver chapter ring and Arabic numerals
contained in an oak case by the Hamburg American Clock Co. £30-50

871 A Waterbury American striking shelf clock with paper dial and Roman numerals £20-40

872 A French 8 day striking clock with enamelled dial, Roman numerals and visible escapement, contained in a
stepped marble 2 colour case £30-50

873 A 19th Century Continental striking bracket clock with square dial, silvered chapter ring and Arabic numerals
contained in a carved walnut case by the Hamburg American Clock Co. £30-50

The hinges to the door are F

874 A 19th Century Continental bracket clock with square brass dial, silvered chapter ring and Arabic numerals
contained in a light oak case £30-50

One finial is slightly damaged

875 F Molton of St Lawrence Steps, Norwich, a 19th Century mercury wheel barometer and thermometer
contained in an inlaid mahogany case with silvered dial ( photo centre pages ) £100-150
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Rugs and Carpets

876 A black ground Indian floral patterned circular rug 30" diam. £5-10

877 A red and blue ground Gazak rug with all-over diamond design 57" x 51" £50-75

878 A Kilim woven rug/wall panel decorated mythical beasts 58 1/2" x 46" £30-50

879 A blue and red ground Gazak rug with all-over diamond design 50" x 44" £50-75

880 A red ground Bokhara rug with 6 diamonds to the centre 43" x 25 1/2" £15-25

There is a slight tear to the side

881 A brown ground Belouche prayer rug 59" x 38" £40-60

882 A Meshwani runner with 5 stylised diamonds to the centre 99" x 27" £50-75

883 A brown ground Belouche rug 79 1/2" x 44" £70-100

884 A Meshwani red ground runner 105" x 24" £50-75

885 A blue and red ground Persian style rug with medallion to the centre 109" x 78" £130-180

886 A red and cream ground Persian style Belgian cotton rug 89" x 64! £100-150

887 A Bokhara style red ground Belgian cotton rug 76" x 56" £100-150

888 A green ground Bokhara style Belgian cotton runner 84" x 28" £100-150

889 A demi-lune shaped wool work rug decorated a whaler, whale and tender, marked welcome 24" x 40", some
holes £20-30

890 A tan and black ground Kelim rug 71" x 47" £40-60

891 A blue ground and floral patterned Chinese rug having dragon to the centre 140" x 77" £30-50

892 A pink ground and floral patterned Persian rug with all-over floral design, some moth 105"w x 134" £40-60
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Antique and Fine Quality Furniture

901 A Continental pine cabinet with moulded cornice, the shelved interior enclosed by a panelled door, raised on
turned supports 59"h x 25"w x 16"d £150-200

There are signs of old treated worm

902 A 19th Century mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 2 long drawers with tore handles, raised on splayed
bracket feet 35"h x 35 1/2"w x 19 1/2"d ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

903 A Georgian oak bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 2 short and 3 long drawers with brass
swan neck drop handles, raised on bracket feet 42 1/2"h x 36 1/2"w x 18 1/2"d £50-100

904 A Victorian carved walnut Davenport desk, the upper section with stationery box with hinged lid and inset
leather writing surface, the pedestal fitted 4 long drawers, raised on turned and fluted supports 32"h x 21"w x
21"d £300-350

905 A 19th Century Chinese carved and pierced hardwood 2 tier jardiniere stand of circular and oval form, raised
on turned supports with box stretcher, 34" x 24" x 13" ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

906 A Georgian mahogany shield back hall chair with solid seat, raised on ring turned supports £20-30

907 An Edwardian Art Nouveau walnut side table, fitted 1 long drawer with brass drop handles, raised on turned
supports 29"h x 35"w x 19 1/2"d £40-60

908 An Edwardian oval bevelled plate mirror contained in a carved walnut over mantel frame 33"h x 45"w £30-50

909 A Georgian oak dresser base fitted 3 drawers above a pair of cupboards 32"h x 72"w x 21"d £400-500

There is a split to the top and the handles have been replaced

910 A Victorian mahogany towel rail, raised on barley twist columns 33"h x 48"w x 9"d £30-50

911 A 19th Century D shaped rosewood card table inlaid satinwood stringing, raised on standard end supports
united by an H framed stretcher 29 1/2"h x 36"w x 17 1/2"d ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

The top is slightly warped and a section of timber has been let in to the front edge

912 A 19th Century rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame 22"h x 21 1/2"w
£20-40

913 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany drop flap dining table raised on square tapered supports 28"h x 42"w x
20" when closed by 61" when open £20-40

914 An octagonal Sheraton revival satinwood occasional table, painted swags and raised on square tapering
supports with X framed stretcher 28"h x 12"w x 12"d £200-300

915 A nest of 4 Chinese hardwood interfitting coffee tables, largest 25"h x 20"w x 14"d, 21 1/2" x 17" x 12 1/2", 17"
x 11 1/2" x 14" and smallest 13 1/2"h x 11"w x 10"d £100-150

916 A set of 6 mahogany Hepplewhite style camel back dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats, 2 with arms,
raised on square tapering supports £150-200

917 An Edwardian mahogany 4 tier triangular shaped mahogany and brass inlaid cake stand 35" £30-50

The brass is lifting to the 1st and 2nd tier

918 A 19th Century mahogany chest of 2 short and 2 long drawers with brass pierced drop handles, raised on a
platform base, fitted 2 short and 3 long drawers 40 1/2"h x 43"w x 21"d £50-75

There is a section of cock beading missing to the top left hand drawer and second drawer, there is a 1" section
of veneer missing beneath the second drawer
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919 A Georgian mahogany demi-lune card table with inlaid panelled apron raised on square tapering supports 30"h
x 36"w x 171/2"d when closed £80-120

921 A nest of 3 19th Century rectangular mahogany interfitting coffee tables, largest 27 1/2"h x 20 1/2" x 14"
£40-60

The tables have slight scratches and dents

922 A turned mahogany torchere 47"h x 9 1/2" diam. £20-30

923 A 19th Century mahogany sarcophagus shaped twin compartment tea caddy, fitted two caddies, missing
mixing bowl and having ring drop handles to the sides, raised on bun feet 7"h x 14"w x 8"d £60-80

Both handles are damaged

924 A Victorian mahogany bookcase/display cabinet, the interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by glazed
panelled doors and raised on a platform base 42"h x 35"w x 12"d £50-75

925 A Victorian carved walnut tea table, the apron heavily carved throughout and raised on a bulbous turned tripod
base 29"h x 36"w x 17 1/2"d ( photo centre pages ) £350-450

926 A 19th Century mahogany chest of small proportions fitted a brushing slide above 4 long graduated drawers,
raised on bracket feet 28 1/2"h x 29"w x 16"d £150-200

927 A Victorian rectangular mahogany 2 tier what-not, the base fitted a drawer, raised on bun feet, brass caps and
casters 29"h x 22"w x 17"w £60-90

928 A 17th/18th Century carved oak coffer of panelled construction with 3 plankt top, the interior fitted a candle box
with carved roundels to the front 32"h x 55"w x 24"d £100-150

There is a 1" section of timber missing to the top right hand edge and there is a hole to one of the roundels

929 A circular Chinese hardwood jardiniere stand with pink veined marble top, raised on shaped supports 18"h x
14" diam. £50-100

There is a crack to the rim and various sections of the apron are loose

930 A Victorian mahogany wash stand with raised three-quarter gallery, satinwood stringing, fitted 1 long and 2
short drawers, raised on square tapering supports, spade feet 37 1/2"h x 42"w x 22"d £50-100

There are sections of stringing missing to the apron and 2 sections of veneer

931 A rectangular figured walnut sewing table, fitted 1 long and 1 short drawer with deep basket to the base, raised
on turned supports with H framed stretcher 22 1/2"h x 20 1/2"w x 15"d £400-500

932 A Georgian mahogany 3 tier corner wash stand with three-quarter gallery fitted 1 long drawer flanked by
dummy drawers, raised on lion paw feet 37"h x 26"w x 18"d £50-75

933 A 19th Century mahogany Davenport desk with three-quarter gallery, inset a leather writing surface, the
pedestal fitted an ink well and drawer above 4 long drawers, raised on a turned column 31"h x 22"w x 23"w
£100-150

There is a section of veneer missing to the top, 3 sections of veneer have been let in to the top, handle to the
first and fourth drawers are damaged, the handle to the third drawer is replaced

934 An Edwardian Georgian style mahogany demi-lune tea table, raised on square tapered supports 30"h x 32"w x
16"d £100-150

935 An Edwardian circular inlaid mahogany jardiniere stand, raised on pillar and tripod supports 38"h x 11" diam.
£30-50

936 A rectangular nest of 3 interfitting coffee tables, largest 24"h x 26"w x 19"d and two 23"h x 16"w x 12 1/2"d
£20-30

937 A pair of Victorian carved ebonised bedroom chairs with upholstered seats and backs and bobbin turned
decoration with H framed stretcher £20-40

Page 40/49



938 A Regency style rectangular mahogany library table with inset brown leather writing surface, having a
crossbanded top and raised on turned ebony supports 31"h x 51"w x 21"d £100-150

The leather is rising and the crossbanding is also rising in places

939 An Art Deco figured walnut bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 2 long and 2 short
drawers, raised on cabriole supports with wavy stretcher 40"h x 35"w x 17"d £60-90

940 A light elm tub back smokers bow with solid seat raised on turned supports and double H frame stretcher
£30-50

941 A Victorian mahogany snap top circular breakfast table raised on a turned column and triform base 28"h x 50
1/2" diam. £30-50

There is a 32" split to the top and a 20" section of beading is missing to the edge and some veneers are also
missing to the edge

942 A circular carved Indian hardwood occasional table raised elephant supports 15"h x 14 1/2"diam. £50-80

943 A circular carved walnut 2 tier jardiniere stand, raised on cabriole supports 31 1/2"h x 13"d £30-50

944 A pair of Victorian style rectangular mahogany pier tables with inset brown leather writing surfaces, raised on
standard end supports 27"h x 26"w x 22" £50-75

945 A Victorian rectangular pine kitchen table with 3 plank top, fitted a frieze drawer, raised on turned supports 29
1/2"h x 39"l x 26"w £50-100

946 A set of 6 Hepplewhite style mahogany camel back dining chairs - 2 carvers, 4 standard, with upholstered drop
in seats, raised on fluted tapered supports, spade feet £100-150

947 A 19th Century circular Chinese pierced and carved hardwood jardiniere stand with pink veined marble top,
raised on cabriole supports united by a stretcher 23" x 18" diam. £200-300

948 An Edwardian Art Nouveau walnut wedge shaped stationery box, the hinged lid revealing a fitted interior 11"h
x 13"w x 6"d £40-60

949 A Georgian mahogany kneehole pedestal dressing table fitted 1 long drawer above 6 short drawers, the
pedestal fitted a secret drawer above a cupboard with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on bracket feet
33"h x 32"w x 17"d £200-300

950 An Edwardian painted satinwood lozenge shaped work table, the top painted musical trophies and swags, the
base fitted a drawer and deep basket, raised on square tapering supports, brass caps and casters 27"h x 20"w
x 15 1/2"d £500-700

There is slight cracking to the paint work and the veneer is lifting to the edge

951 A Georgian mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long graduated drawers with brass swan neck drop handles,
raised on ogee bracket feet 28"h x 29"w x 18"w £400-600

952 An Art Deco oak filing cabinet, the interior fitted 9 trays enclosed by a tambour shutting 45"h x 18 1/2"w x 14"d
£60-90

953 An 18th Century oak gateleg drop flap dining table, fitted a drawer and raised on turned supports 28"h x 39"w x
13" when closed by 47" when open £30-50

954 An Edwardian Chippendale style mahogany breakfront bookcase cabinet, the centre section fitted a cupboard
enclosed by panelled doors flanked by a pair of cabinets, the interiors fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by
astragal glazed panelled doors, raised on carved cabriole, claw and ball supports 49"h x 72"w x 16 1/2"d
£200-300
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955 A Georgian mahogany drop flap tea table, raised on square tapered supports 28"h x 33"w x 12 1/2" when
closed x 39" when opened £30-50

956 A set of 6 Art Deco walnut tub back dining chairs, the seats and backs upholstered in rexine, raised on square
tapering supports £60-90

957 A 19th Century carved camphor military chest, the upper section fitted 2 short and 2 long drawers, the base
fitted 2 long drawers with brass counter sunk handles and brass carrying handles to the side 50"h x 44"w x
20"d £1100-1400

There is a slight dent to the top and a 2" section of timber is missing to the upper left hand edge of the upper
section

958 An Edwardian mahogany piano stool with hinged lid, raised on cabriole supports 24"h x 20"w x 14"d £30-50

959 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany writing table with raised mirrored back above 2 short drawers with inset leather
writing surface, the base fitted 2 long drawers 37"h x 30"w x 17"d £80-120

There is some leather missing to the inset writing surface and small sections of veneer missing

960 A Georgian mahogany tray top commode, the cupboard enclosed by a tambour shutter, the base fitted a
drawer 32"h x 20"w x 17"d £100-150

961 An Edwardian mahogany spiders leg rectangular gateleg table, raised on turned supports with undertier 26"h x
21"w x 10" when closed by 33" when opened £50-75

There is slight discolouration to one of the legs

962 A Georgian style mahogany bedside cabinet with three-quarter gallery enclosed by a panelled door, raised on
square tapered supports 32 1/2"h x 16 1/2"w x 16"d £30-50

A section of timber has been let in to the beading on the door

963 A Victorian rectangular mahogany hall bench with scroll ends, raised on turned supports 20"h x 51"l x 11 1/2"d
£100-150

A small section of timber is missing from the upper side

964 A pair of Victorian walnut balloon back dining chairs with arch shaped mid rails, the seats upholstered in green
material, on turned and fluted supports £20-40

965 A Georgian mahogany pedestal Pembroke table, fitted a drawer and raised on a turned column, tripod base 28
1/2"h x 36"w x 20" when closed by 58" when open £50-75

There is a slight crack to the top

966 A set of 8 Hepplewhite style mahogany shield backed dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats, raised on
square tapering supports, spade feet ( photo centre pages ) £350-450

One of the chairs front leg is f and r

967 An 18th/19th Century oak oval drop flap gateleg dining table, fitted 2 frieze drawers, raised on turned supports
28"h x 48"w x 15" when closed x 57" when fully extended £70-100

968 A Victorian mahogany sarcophagus shaped tea caddy with hinged lid, raised on bun feet 6"h x 9 1/2"w x 5
1/2"d £15-25

There is a slight dent to the lid and a 1" section of timber is missing to the front

969 A mahogany pole screen with rectangular stitch work banner, on a pillar and tripod base £30-50

970 A 19th Century Country oak circular snap top tea table raised on a turned column and tripod base 25"h x 28"
diam. £40-60

With later improvement to be able to sit against a wall
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971 A Regency rosewood and inlaid brass chiffonier, with scroll decoration to the sides, the interior enclosed by
panelled doors, raised on reeded bun feet 35"h x 33" x 15" ( photo centre pages ) £200-400

A small section of crossbanding is missing to the left hand door panel

972 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet with crossbanded top, the upper section fitted adjustable
shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the bow front base fitted a cupboard enclosed by a
panelled door, raised on square tapered supports 77 1/2"h x  25"w x 14"d £50-75

973 A 1930's circular teak 2 tier coffee table, raised on elephant supports 19"h x 23" diam. £40-60

974 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany 2 tier night table fitted a drawer with X framed stretcher, raised on square
tapering supports 32"h x 14"w x 13 1/2"d £40-60

975 A Victorian shaped chaise longue, raised on turned supports upholstered in green buttoned material, 30"h x
53" x 27"d £70-100

976 A mahogany 3 tier Globe Wernicke bookcase, the base fitted a drawer, the interior of the lid with Globe
Wernicke label marked no.200 and rubber stamp mark War Manufacturer 34"h x 33"w x 11" £150-250

977 A 19th Century circular mahogany dish top wine table with bracketed border, raised on an associated pillar and
tripod base 28"h x 22" diam. £40-60

978 A Victorian mahogany D shaped card table raised on a turned column with circular X frame base 28 1/2"h x
36"w x 18"d £250-300

979 A pair of Victorian carved and pierced walnut bedroom chairs with slat backs and woven rush seats, raised on
turned supports £50-75

980 A mahogany circular 3 tier folding cake stand 35"h x 9 1/2" diam. £30-50

981 A Georgian style rectangular mahogany writing table with ratcheted top, fitted 2 candle slides to the side 28"h x
21"w x 17 1/2"d £140-180

982 A rectangular mahogany Chippendale style silver table with green baize top raised on square supports and
having pierced panels 18"h x 29"w x 22 1/2"d £30-50

983 A 19th Century Continental shaped mahogany commode fitted a cupboard and bidet drawer, raised on square
tapering supports 33"h x 22 1/2"w x 21"d £150-200

984 A handsome Victorian figured walnut breakfront triple wardrobe with moulded cornice, the centre section fitted
5 trays above 3 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles and enclosed by arched panelled mirrored
door, flanked by a pair of wardrobes one with hanging shelf and drawer to base, the other fitted 6 brass and
mahogany double sided coat hangers and a commode compartment, 87"h x 80"w x 24"d £300-500

There is a 4" section of timber missing to the right hand top of the cornice, otherwise it is good order
throughout

985 A Hepplewhite style mahogany bar back carver chair with lattice work mid rail and upholstered drop in seat,
raised on square tapering supports with H framed stretcher £30-50

986 A Victorian circular mahogany and poker work gypsy table, the top inlaid flowers and raised on 3 turned
supports 23"h x 19"diam. £30-50

There is a slight warp to the top and some inlay is missing

987 A pair of Victorian mahogany show frame library chairs upholstered in red and buttoned Dralon on turned
supports £80-120

988 An Edwardian walnut octagonal 2 tier occasional table on turned supports 29"h x 27 1/2"w x 27 1/2"d £30-50

989 A Georgian mahogany corner chair with pierced slat back, upholstered drop in seat and a box framed stretcher
£50-75
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990 A rectangular Georgian mahogany card table, raised on square tapering supports 26"h x 36"w x 17 1/2"d
£60-90

There are some light cracks to the top

991 A Georgian style mahogany bedside cabinet with wavy three-quarter gallery enclosed by reeded panelled
door, raised on square tapering supports 27"h x 15"w x 13"d £30-50

There is water staining to the top

992 A 19th Century mahogany 3 section book rack 5 1/2h x 28 1/2"w x 7"d £100-150

993 An Art Deco oak open arm chair upholstered in tapestry material on cabriole supports £30-50

994 A Queen Anne style walnut kneehole pedestal dressing table, feather and crossbanded with quarter veneered
top, fitted 2 short above 6 short drawers and having a cupboard to pedestal, raised on bracket feet 30"h x 31"w
x 20"d ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

995 A Chippendale style mahogany carver chair with upholstered drop in seat, raised on square supports with H
framed stretcher £30-50

996 Austin Westmorland of Dublin, a Victorian oak and brass banded jewellery box with hinged lid 8"h x 14"w x
10"d £80-120

There is a slight loss of timber by the lock

997 A 19th Century octagonal Moorish, tortoiseshell, ivory and inlaid mother of pearl occasional table 16"h x 18"w
£60-100

There is a 7" section of timber missing to one of the sides and numerous pieces of inlay are missing

998 A rectangular Regency mahogany snap top wine table, raised on ring turned and tripod base 29"h x 22 1/2"w x
16"d £30-50

There is a 7" crack to the top and an old repair to one of the legs

999 An 18th/19th Century fruitwood chair of joyned construction with woven cane seat and back and bobbin turned
columns to the sides £30-50

The cane to the seat is worn

1000 A Victorian walnut Davenport, the top fitted a stationery box with three-quarter gallery, the pedestal fitted 4
long drawers, raised on cabriole supports 33"h x 21"w x 21"d £200-250

The brass three-quarter gallery is damaged, there is no inset writing surface, there are small sections of
veneer missing to the top and the lock is missing to the second drawer of the pedestal

1001 A 1930's Italian style double dome shaped plate mirror, contained in a cream and floral painted frame 28"h x
16"w £30-50

1002 A 19th Century mahogany 2 tier corner wash stand with three-quarter gallery, having a T framed stretcher,
raised on outswept supports  41"h x 22 1/2"w x 19"d £50-75

1003 A Victorian oak serving table with raised back, fitted 1 long drawer, raised on turned supports 39"h x 57"w x
23"d £150-200

1004 A 19th Century rectangular rosewood and crossbanded sofa table fitted 3 short drawers, raised on standard
end supports with H framed stretcher 29"h x 20"w x 36" when closed x 55" when fully extended £50-75

1005 A Victorian carved walnut open arm chair with carved cresting rail, upholstered in light buttoned back dralon,
raised on carved cabriole supports together with a spoon back chair ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

1006 A Georgian style oval plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame 22"h x 15"w £30-50
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1007 A 19th Century mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with tore handles and ivory
escutcheons, having columns to the sides, raised on bun feet 42"h x 42"w x 22"d £100-150

There is a small section of veneer missing to the right hand edge and some small sections missing to the
apron

1008 A Georgian style rectangular mahogany stool, the seat upholstered in Berlin woolwork, raised on square
tapering supports with H framed stretcher 19"h x 21"w x  15"d £30-50

1009 A Georgian mahogany tray top bedside cabinet enclosed by a panelled door, raised on turned supports 31"h x
17"w x 14"d £100-150

1010 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany occasional table fitted a drawer with tore handles, raised on turned
supports 27"h x 23"w x 16 1/2"d £40-60

There is a 7 1/2" crack to the top left hand edge

1011 An Edwardian rosewood bedroom chair with arched back and pierced cresting rail, having an upholstered seat
and raised on turned supports £30-50

1012 A Georgian rectangular mahogany side table fitted a frieze drawer and raised on square tapering supports 27
1/2"h x 31"w x 16"d £60-90

1013 A winged arm chair upholstered in white material, raised on cabriole supports £30-50

1014 A Georgian mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with oval plate drop handles, raised on bracket feet
47"h x 45"w x 21 1/2"d ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

There is a slight scratch to the top and a hole to one of the plate drop handles

1015 A mahogany Empire style bedside cabinet with gilt banding, fitted a drawer above a cupboard and raised on
turned and fluted supports 32"h x 19"w x 17"d £100-150

1016 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany kidney shaped 2 handled tea tray 22" x 14" £40-60

1017 A Hepplewhite style shield back carver chair with pierced back and upholstered seat, raised on square
supports £30-50

1018 A 19th Century mahogany bow front side table with crossbanded top, fitted 3 short drawers, raised on square
tapering supports, spade feet, 31"h x 44"w x 22"d ( photo centre pages ) £250-300

1019 An Edwardian rectangular inlaid mahogany piano stool, fitted a drawer, with upholstered seat, on square
tapering supports 21"h x 19 1/2"w x 15"d £30-50

There is as 2" section of timber missing to the apron

1020 A Georgian tub back library chair upholstered in pink dralon, raised on turned supports £50-75

1021 An Edwardian rectangular inlaid mahogany bijouterie table, raised on square tapered supports, spade feet
30"h x 17"w x 11 1/2"d £120-150

1022 An Edwardian oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a carved mahogany frame 28" x 41" £30-50

1023 An oak 4 tier Globe Wernicke style bookcase 59"h x 34"w x 12"d £200-300

1024 A 19th Century pine double corner cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice and Grecian key
decoration, fitted shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors, the lower section enclosed by double cupboard
78"h x 43"w x 23"d £200-250

There is a 15" section of Grecian key decoration missing, 2 of the glass panels are cracked
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1025 A Georgian bleached mahogany chest of 3 long graduated drawers above 1 short drawer, raised on turned
supports 32"h x 25"w x 18"d £100-150

1026 A set of 8 Carolean style oak high back dining chairs with woven cane seats and backs, raised on turned
supports, 2 carvers, 6 standard £150-250

6 of the seats and have been re-caned, 5 chairs and both carvers have damage to the back of the caning

1027 A Victorian carved "laburnum" 3 piece bedroom suite comprising combination wardrobe fitted a hanging
compartment with cupboard to the side above 4 long drawers, raised on a platform base, 89"h x 50 1/2"w x
21"d, a dressing table with mirror above 2 glove drawers and a recess, the base fitted 2 long and 3 drawers
with undertier, raised on square tapering supports 66"h x 42"w x 22"d and a bedside cabinet with raised back
27 1/2"h x 15"w x 15"d £200-300

The silvering to the mirror panelled door is going, it is missing a handle to the side cabinet and one of the
casters is loose on the dressing table

1028 A Georgian style mahogany sofa table fitted 2 drawers, raised on shaped supports with pierced stretcher 28"h
x 30" when closed x 51" when open x 19"d £30-50

1029 A Georgian style winged armchair upholstered in red material, raised on carved paw feet £50-75

1030 A 19th Century mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 3 long drawer, raised on splayed bracket feet 34"h x
34 1/2"w x 20"d £100-150

1031 A Chinese hardwood folding chair with woven hide seat £140-180

1032 A Georgian mahogany snap top tea table raised on turned column and tripod supports 28"h x 33"d £50-75

There are ring marks and dents to the surface and a toe to one of the tripods is missing

1033 Maples & Co, an Edwardian square mahogany revolving bookcase 34"h x 19 1/2"w x 19 1/2"d £100-150

1034 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany writing table of serpentine outline with inset writing surface, fitted 1 long and 2
short drawers on square tapering supports 29"h x 36"w x 19 1/2"d £80-120

1035 A pair of Victorian buckle back dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats, raised on turned supports £40-60

1036 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany stool with upholstered Berlin drop in seat, on square tapering supports
with H framed stretcher 17"h x 24"w x 15"d £50-75

1037 A Victorian carved oak bookcase on cabinet, the upper section with carved moulded cornice, the shelved
interior enclosed by glazed panelled doors, the base fitted 2 long drawers above a double cupboard, heavily
carved throughout 95"h x 56"w x 14 1/2"d £200-300

1038 A Georgian mahogany bureau, the crossbanded fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 4 long graduated
drawers, raised on bracket feet 37"h x 35 1/2"d x 19"w £50-75

There is a slight warp to the fall front

1039 A 17th Century style Continental carved and ebonised hall chair with shield shaped back and solid seat £30-50

1040 A William IV rectangular mahogany sewing table fitted a drawer and deep basket, raised on a turned column
and circular base 27 1/2"h x 20 1/2"w x 18"d £100-150

2 roundels are missing to the feet

1041 A rectangular bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 41" x 23" £40-60

1042 A carved oak settle with raised back and Berlin wool work swab, the base fitted a drawer 43"h x 60"w x 21"d
(made up) £100-150

A 3" section of timber is missing from the right hand arm
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1043 A Georgian mahogany bow front commode with hinged lid, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by a panelled
door 27 1/22h x 26"w x 15 1/2"d £50-75

1044 A set of 8 Hepplewhite style mahogany shield back dining chairs (2 carvers and 6 standard) with upholstered
seats, raised on square tapering supports, spade feet £750-1000

1045 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany folding coaching table 27"h x 34 1/2"l when opened x 17" when closed
by 16 1/2"d £250-300

1046 An Edwardian carved walnut bedroom chair with bobbin turned decoration, upholstered seat and back, raised
on turned supports £40-60

1047 A carved and pierced Burmese hardwood rectangular tray raised on a pierced stand 23"h x 24"w x 16 1/2"d
£40-60

1048 A 19th Century shaped plate mirror contained in a plaster frame, having 3 candle sconces to the base 36"h x
24"w (requires some attention) £40-60

1049 A Queen Anne style figured walnut bookcase on cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice enclosed by
astragal glazed panelled doors, the base enclosed by a panelled door, 77"h x 40"w x 19"d £100-150

There is a 3" section of timber missing to the bezel to the base

1050 A Victorian mahogany Howard style armchair upholstered in green material £40-60

There is some old treated worm to the back right hand leg

1051 A Victorian figured walnut inverted breakfront kneehole pedestal partners desk, fitted 1 long and 2 short
drawers, the pedestals fitted 6 short drawers with cupboard 29 1/2"h x 54"w x 29"d ( photo centre pages )
£1200-1500

1052 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany stool with upholstered Berlin wool work seat, raised on square supports
with H framed stretcher 18"h x 24"w x 13"d £30-50

1053 A Georgian mahogany drop flap dining table, raised on pad feet 27 1/2"h x 32"w x 11" when closed x 37" when
fully extended £40-60

1054 A set of 3 Victorian mahogany buckle back dining chairs with carved mid rails and upholstered seats, on turned
and reeded supports £40-60

1055 A set of 6 Regency mahogany bar back dining chairs with carved mid rails and over stuffed seats, raised on
turned supports, 1 with arms £100-150

1056 A Georgian mahogany D end dining table, raised on 8 square tapered supports 28"h x 48"w x 47"l (no leaves)
£200-250

1057 A 17th Century style heavily carved oak double cabinet enclosed by panelled doors decorated scenes of a
seated scholar with linen fold decoration to the side, the base fitted a drawer and raised on turned supports
with undertier 72"h x 22"w x 16"d together with a companion table fitted a drawer with undertier on turned
supports 28 1/2"h x 21"w x 15"d £400-600

1058 A set of 5 Hepplewhite style shield back dining chairs with Prince of Wales feathers, 1 with arms, raised on
square tapering supports, spade feet £60-90

1059 An oak kneehole roll top desk with fitted interior, the pedestals fitted brushing slides and 6 drawers 39"h x 48"w
x 28"d £80-120

1060 A Victorian nursing chair upholstered in red buttoned back material, on scroll supports £30-50
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1061 A Liberty's style Art Nouveau inlaid oak 2 piece bedroom suite comprising wardrobe with moulded cornice
fitted 2 hanging cupboards enclosed by bevelled plate mirrored doors, the centre section with recess above
cupboard and 3 long drawers, the base fitted 1 long and 1 short drawer 80"h x 72"w and a dressing table with
rectangular plate mirror, fitted 2 short drawers above 1 long drawer, 64"h x 45"w x 21"d ( photo centre pages )
£100-200

There is a 19" section of timber missing to the cornice, 2 handles missing

1062 A Victorian corner armchair, upholstered in peach coloured material, raised on turned supports £50-75

1063 A Victorian mahogany D shaped concertina dining table, raised on turned supports with 1 extra leaf, 29"h x
40"w x 23" when closed by 61" when opened £500-700

1064 A pair of Victorian rosewood balloon back dining chairs with carved mid rails and seats of serpentine outline,
raised on cabriole supports £30-50

1065 A Victorian mahogany bookcase on cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice by astragal glazed
panelled doors, the base fitted 2 drawers above double cupboards, raised on a platform base 87 1/2"h x 37"w
x 18"d ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

1066 An Empire style mahogany show frame dining chair £40-60

1067 A square plate mirror contained in a pierced Chinese style white painted hardwood frame 28" x 24" £50-75

1068 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany chest fitted a brushing slide above 3 long graduated drawers with brass
swan neck drop handles and brass escutcheons, raised on ogee bracket feet 30"h x 42 1/2"w x 22 1/2"d
£200-300

1069 An Art Nouveau walnut wardrobe with moulded cornice and arched bevelled plate mirrored door, the base
fitted a drawer 80"h x 51"w x 20 1/2"d £80-120

1070 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany 2 tier night table fitted a drawer with X framed stretcher raised on
square supports 31"h x 14"w x 14"d £50-100

1071 A 19th Century circular snap top mahogany tea table, raised on a column and tripod base 25"h x 30" diam.
£40-60

1072 A rectangular bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame with carved pierced decoration
34"h x 18"w £50-75

1073 A Victorian mahogany show frame armchair with carved back, upholstered in green material, raised on turned
supports £40-60

1074 A 19th Century mahogany drop flap table fitted a frieze drawer, raised on turned supports, brass caps and
casters 28 1/2"h x 42"w x 21" when closed x 41 1/2" when extended £50-75

There is a 1" section of timber missing to the side of one of the flaps

1075 A circular Victorian carved and gilt painted footstool with upholstered drop in seat 4 1/2" x 12" diam. £30-50

1076 A Victorian mahogany stick back childs training chair with woven cane seat, raised on turned supports £80-120

1077 A Victorian carved and gilt painted 3 tier shelf 23"h x 22 1/2"s £50-75

1078 A Victorian figure walnut arch shaped twin compartment tea caddy with gilt metal and ivory mounts 6" x 9" x 5"
£40-60

1079 A Georgian mahogany pedestal sideboard with raised back fitted 2 long drawers, flanked by a pair of bow front
cupboards fitted shelves enclosed by panelled doors 48"h x 87"w x 23 1/2"d £100-150

There are splits to both of the pedestals
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1080 A Victorian tub back chair upholstered in striped material £70-100

1081 A 19th Century mahogany bookcase on cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice, fitted adjustable
shelves enclosed by astragal glazed doors, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors, raised on
bracket feet 81 1/2"h x 46 1/2"w x 13 1/2"d £200-250

There is a small crack to one of the glass panels

1082 An Indian carved and pierced 4 fold screen 72"h x 22" when closed x 88" when open £100-200
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